
PERTH MEETING MONDAY, 09 DEC 2024

R1 09 Dec 2024 | Tuncurry | Forster Bowling Club Mdn Plate
Distance: 1000m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
10:50 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 232624
	 2	 437535
	 3	 93
	 4	 558798
	 5	 642404
	 6	 970087
	 7	 337368
	 8	 330680

HE IS THE KISS
LAUNCH SEQUENCE
AMARONE
FIRST NIGHT
OUR LADY ROCKSTAR
SISTER JOSEPHINE
FAKE
MYALABY

59
59
57.5
57
57
57
55.5
55.5

2
4
8
7
1
3
5
6

M FITZGERALD
T WORSNOP  1.5 
MS M OWEN
J KEHOE
P GRAHAM
D MC LELLAN
A MORGAN
--

NIKKI POLLOCK
G MILLIGAN
MS K OWEN
MS K SIMPKINS
J A SPRAGUE
JUSTIN BOWEN
JUSTIN BOWEN
TIM MCINTOSH

5
4
3
5
4
4
3
3

G
G
G
M
M
M
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	18-�0�-5-4
	 6-�0�-0-2
	 2-�0�-0-1
	11-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-1-0
	19-�0�-1-1
	10-�0�-0-3
	 6-�0�-0-2

$34,650
$9,105
$3,300
$10,950
$10,700
$18,525
$13,675
$7,950

	3-�0�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-1-0
	14-�0�-0-1
	6-�0�-0-2
	4-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 HE IS THE KISS Trainer: Nikki Pollock Barrier: 2 Total: 18-0-5-4 Prize Money: A$34,650
Jockey: M Fitzgerald WT: 59 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-0-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Painted Gold J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-0-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-4-3 Last Win: --
Owner: Hillside Stud (Mgr: B Pollock), F J Moses & Mrs M Moses

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 04Jun24	 MOR	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Shae Wilkes	 56	 $6.5	 Not A Single Girl	 1:11.11	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 17Jun24	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Billy Cray	 55	 $8.5	 Rebellion Style	 1:19.25	 (25.07)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 28Jun24	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A Morgan	 55	 $8	 Alertado	 1:11.01	 (24.06)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾................... Every chance
2 of 10	 20Jul24	 INV	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Billy Cray	 58	 $3.1	 Exceed To Ambition	 1:01.99	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 13	 02Aug24	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Billy Cray	 59	 $9.5	 Ivy Diva	 1:06.27	 (24.35)	 5	 3	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run

2 LAUNCH SEQUENCE Trainer: G Milligan Barrier: 4 Total: 6-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$9,105
Jockey: T Worsnop (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Brazen Beau Dam: She’s A Youeffoh J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G R Milligan & Ms V P Milligan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 28Nov23	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D Lane	 58	 $3.2	 Miss Passion	 1:03.40	 (22.45)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 14Dec23	 KYN	 turf	 1203	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Bowditch	 58	 $*3	 Credible Analyses	 1:11.85	 (24.69)	 2	 3	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
5 of 11	 17Feb24	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Bowditch	 59	 $*2.7	 Morning Darling	 0:58.05	 (22.86)	 6	 4	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 14Mar24	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 D Lane	 58	 $4	 Smart Deel	 0:58.64	 (23.21)	 8	 7	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
5 of 7	 26Mar24	 GEE	 turf	 1130	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Bowditch	 58	 $6	 Wirrpanda	 1:06.36	 (22.76)	 2	 1	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort

3 AMARONE Trainer: Ms K Owen Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,300
Jockey: Ms M Owen WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Vino Rosso Dam: Girls ‘n’ Glitter J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: R T Harvey, Mrs V L Harvey, G J Doolan & C P Doolan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 4	 20Jun24	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms M Owen	 ---	 $--	 Little Prophet	 1:01.92	 (24.26)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
9 of 11	 07Jul24	 GRA	 turf	 1020	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J McMurray	 55	 $21	 South Boambee	 1:00.44	 (23.33)	 8	 11	 ..... 5¾............................No show
2 of 4	 08Nov24	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms M Owen	 ---	 $--	 Calido Magic	 0:59.08	 (23.39)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
3 of 8	 17Nov24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms M Owen	 57.5	 $8	 Archaic Force	 0:59.03	 (23.47)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

4 FIRST NIGHT Trainer: Ms K Simpkins Barrier: 7 Total: 11-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$10,950
Jockey: J Kehoe WT: 57 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Honeymoon Cruise J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K Simpkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 29Aug24	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 L Beuzelin	 57	 $101	 Copacabana	 1:23.15	 (23.46)	 2	 2	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort
8 of 10	 23Sep24	 NAM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Todd Quinn	 55	 $21	 Stratified	 1:04.11	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 11	 05Oct24	 MUD	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Todd Quinn	 55	 $12	 Sizzling Tale	 1:24.95	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 9½.........................No excuse
9 of 9	 11Nov24	 SCO	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J P-Holmes	 55	 $151	 Like Lukey	 1:36.92	 (24.51)	 4	 9	 ....40½............................No show
8 of 9	 03Dec24	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Stanley	 55	 $61	 Himashi	 0:56.60	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
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PERTH MEETING MONDAY, 09 DEC 2024

5 OUR LADY ROCKSTAR Trainer: J A Sprague Barrier: 1 Total: 7-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$10,700
Jockey: P Graham WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Jungle Rock J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J A Sprague, P J White, Mrs L T White, J White, Miss E Gibson-Burns, D J Sprague & Mrs K L Sprague

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 09Jun24	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Kehoe	 57	 $41	 King Larry	 1:00.17	 (23.89)	 8	 4	 ..... 7½.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 25Jun24	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 T Worsnop	 54	 $10	 Exorealm	 1:00.73	 (24.22)	 8	 3	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 13Jul24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M Fitzgerald	 55	 $2.9	 Supreme Command	 1:00.98	 (24.05)	 2	 1	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
11 of 11	14Nov24	 POM	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 T Worsnop	 54	 $14	 Mizella	 0:59.28	 (23.71)	 9	 10	 ....10¾....................... Not sighted
4 of 7	 30Nov24	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 T Worsnop	 55.5	 $5.5	 Shot Down By Love	 0:58.09	 (23.98)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run

6 SISTER JOSEPHINE Trainer: Justin Bowen Barrier: 3 Total: 19-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$18,525
Jockey: D Mc Lellan WT: 57 Good: 8-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-0-0-1
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Eurostar J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: P M Farrell, A T Maher & Mrs M B J Maher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 07Jun24	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C J Hillier	 55	 $41	 You Have To Go	 0:57.60	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 9¾.........................No excuse
10 of 12	17Jun24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ella Drew	 53	 $26	 Etude	 0:59.21	 (23.63)	 1	 1	 ..... 7½.......................... Well back
11 of 11	28Jun24	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Looker	 55	 $71	 Alertado	 1:11.01	 (24.06)	 11	 11	 ....15¾....................... Not sighted
8 of 10	 14Nov24	 QIR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Kody Nestor	 57.5	 $51	 Gelsey	 0:56.64	 (21.67)	 7	 8	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten
7 of 7	 29Nov24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J P-Holmes	 57.5	 $31	 Panta Rhei	 0:58.06	 (23.55)	 2	 3	 ........ 7.........................No excuse

7 FAKE Trainer: Justin Bowen Barrier: 5 Total: 10-0-0-3 Prize Money: A$13,675
Jockey: A Morgan WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-0-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-2
Sire: Zousain Dam: Amalfi Dreams J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: P M Farrell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 19Jul24	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Mc Lellan	 55.5	 $12	 Power Beau	 1:12.06	 (24.31)	 6	 3	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 14	 21Oct24	 MUS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 J Overmeire	 55.5	 $14	 Zoubeauty	 0:50.96	 (22.27)	 14	 14	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
3 of 10	 02Nov24	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J P-Holmes	 55	 $18	 Magic Forest	 0:56.84	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
6 of 8	 19Nov24	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Mc Lellan	 55.5	 $13	 Sir Remlap	 0:57.11	 (22.16)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
8 of 12	 29Nov24	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms M Weir	 55.5	 $15	 Bondi Prophet	 1:17.13	 (24.13)	 1	 1	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten

8 MYALABY Trainer: Tim Mcintosh Barrier: 6 Total: 6-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$7,950
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Sebring Sun Dam: Committal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: S J Rendell, S Borg, B M Dannevig, C De Gennaro, Ms S E Henderson, Mrs S L Quinn, A J Quinn, R J Durrington, M Gray, T McDougal, D R Allison, M Clancy & D L Bailey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 08Jan24	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Mc Lellan	 56	 $9	 Hercules Morse	 0:56.72	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 5¼........................ Solid effort
10 of 13	02Apr24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 D Mc Lellan	 55	 $13	 Solar Power	 0:58.57	 (23.78)	 10	 9	 ..... 4¾.......................... Well back
6 of 11	 26Apr24	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	10]	 B Looker	 55	 $41	 Zampano	 0:56.78	 (22.81)	 11	 11	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
8 of 12	 06May24	 GUH	 turf	 1250	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Mc Lellan	 56	 $6.5	 Reacquaint	 1:15.90	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
0 of 10	 14Nov24	 QIR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Spriggs	 55.5	 $8.5	 Gelsey	 0:56.64	 (21.67)	 -	 -	 ......FF.................. Incident report
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PERTH MEETING MONDAY, 09 DEC 2024

R2 09 Dec 2024 | Tuncurry | KBI Kitchens (Bm58)
Distance: 1000m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
11:25 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 426813
	 2	 151318
	 3	 950061
	 4	 486486
	 5	 543050
	 6	 581590
	 7	 746236
	 8	 564353
	 9	 580907
	10	 000860

TOOMUCHINFORMATION
COOL SHALAA
WHERE’S THE FIRE
IN SPADES
POITA
JOANNESKI
FORBIDDEN GEMSTONE
RICHTER
GOLDEN BREEZE
DRAGONEIGHT

64.5
62
62
58.5
58.5
56
55.5
55
55
55

7
9
3
1
5
4
10
8
6
2

SHAE WILKES  2 

MS C BELLAMY  1.5 
A BULLOCK
A MORGAN
LIAM BLANCH  1.5 
M FITZGERALD
E J FARR  3 

--
J KEHOE
R SPOKES

J BURGES
B DODSON
A P BALL
JUSTIN BOWEN
COLT PROSSER
NIKKI POLLOCK
TERRY EVANS
SIMON CASEY
MS DEGONNEVILLE
L A THOMAS

6
4
5
6
7
4
5
7
5
10

G
M
G
M
G
M
M
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

65
64
60
57
53
52
51
45
44
36

	32-�5�-6-4
	 6-�3�-0-1
	25-�3�-1-4
	28-�4�-4-4
	52-�6�-9-4
	 8-�2�-0-0
	26-�2�-7-2
	25-�2�-3-3
	29-�3�-5-2
	93-�4�-7-9

$125,225
$59,875
$77,150
$96,370
$171,405
$27,831
$68,680
$58,615
$88,100
$138,845

	10-�2�-2-0
	5-�2�-0-1
	14-�2�-1-1
	19-�1�-3-2
	40-�5�-6-4
	6-�2�-0-0
	11-�0�-4-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	13-�1�-3-1
	49-�2�-4-8

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 TOOMUCHINFORMATION Trainer: J Burges Barrier: 7 Total: 32-5-6-4 Prize Money: A$125,225
Jockey: Shae Wilkes (a2.0) WT: 64.5 Good: 12-1-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 7-1-2-2 58+kg: 16-3-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-2-0
Sire: Trust In A Gust Dam: Not That Bushy J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 31-5-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 20-4-4-3 Last Win: 30/07/24 (132 Days)
Owner: S Zanker, M W Bransdon, Mrs R A Bransdon, Mrs K S O’Reilly, J Jokantas, A S Crawford, Mrs J W Crawford & A W O’Reilly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 27May24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Shae Wilkes	 59	 $5.5	 Cool Fizz	 0:59.71	 (23.77)	 3	 5	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 21Jun24	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Jack Baker	 59.5	 $13	 King Larry	 0:57.30	 (22.89)	 6	 4	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
8 of 10	 05Jul24	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Glenn Cahill	 59	 $12	 Lady Soames	 1:10.99	 (24.37)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 9	 30Jul24	 KEM	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 D Mc Lellan	 61.5	 $6.5	 Nevada Smoke	 1:14.94	 (24.77)	 3	 3	 ..... DH...........................Good win
3 of 11	 16Aug24	 TAE	 turf	 1405	 H 	 Open	 [	 8]	 D Mc Lellan	 55.5	 $13	 Run Rory Run	 1:27.50	 (25.10)	 4	 3	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort

2 COOL SHALAA Trainer: B Dodson Barrier: 9 Total: 6-3-0-1 Prize Money: A$59,875
Jockey: Ms C Bellamy (a1.5) WT: 62 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-1
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Orchid Beach J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 04/11/24 (35 Days)
Owner: Coolarest Farm (Mgr: J R Bowden)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 06Feb24	 GRA	 turf	 1006	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 A Thompson	 55	 $*3.1	 Cavente	 0:57.70	 (23.01)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 9	 24Feb24	 TUN	 turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 2]	 M Bennett	 55	 $5.5	 Jeune Dreamon	 0:59.59	 (24.40)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
3 of 13	 07Mar24	 GRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 M Bennett	 56.5	 $5.5	 Rocky Ride	 0:57.84	 (22.63)	 1	 1	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 04Nov24	 BAL	 turf	 1010	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 C Ramsbotham	 57	 $*2.2	 September Girl	 0:58.67	 (22.41)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
8 of 8	 23Nov24	 WYO	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 A Bullock	 58.5	 $21	 Zealously	 0:56.15	 (21.85)	 4	 6	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten

3 WHERE’S THE FIRE Trainer: A P Ball Barrier: 3 Total: 25-3-1-4 Prize Money: A$77,150
Jockey: A Bullock WT: 62 Good: 11-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 7-2-1-1 58+kg: 15-3-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-1-1
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Vienna Miss J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 25-3-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-0-3 Last Win: 03/12/24 (6 Days)
Owner: Mrs B A Ball, K J Ball, M A Ball, J C Haisell, R W C Mills, Ms J A Mills, S Freeman, L W Woodworth, T Lestrange, A Theodore, M Moseley, W Roy & M Hyslop, The Logo (Mgr: K P 
Brown) Shed 23 Racing (Mgr: R W Thomson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 11Oct24	 POM	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 9]	 A Bullock	 58.5	 $17	 Heir Apparent	 0:59.12	 (23.38)	 9	 10	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
13 of 14	18Oct24	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 H 	 2	 [	 4]	 A Gibbons	 59	 $41	 Mosgiel Daisy	 1:14.71	 (24.24)	 14	 14	 ........ 6............................ Poor run
12 of 13	05Nov24	 RAN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	13]	 A Adkins	 54	 $151	 Duke Of Bronte	 0:57.43	 (22.77)	 13	 13	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 17Nov24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 3	 [	 2]	 Shae Wilkes	 55	 $9.5	 Yukan Rose	 0:58.39	 (23.35)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
1 of 11	 03Dec24	 TAE	 turf	 1005	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 A Bullock	 60	 $*2.9	 Nazare’s Impact	 0:58.25	 (22.80)	 5	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

4 IN SPADES Trainer: Justin Bowen Barrier: 1 Total: 28-4-4-4 Prize Money: A$96,370
Jockey: A Morgan WT: 58.5 Good: 11-1-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-1-3-2
Sire: Dissident Dam: Spirit Of Soul J+H: 14-3-3-3 Turf: 27-3-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-2-1 Last Win: 27/01/23 (682 Days)
Owner: J B Bowen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 10Sep24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 D Mc Lellan	 57	 $20	 Sixspeed	 0:56.89	 (22.16)	 5	 3	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 12	 24Sep24	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 B Looker	 56	 $31	 Octavian Treasure	 0:58.26	 (23.12)	 11	 10	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
4 of 11	 21Oct24	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 L Van Tijn	 56	 $16	 Extreme Merger	 1:15.87	 (23.53)	 5	 6	 ..... 5½.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 19Nov24	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 D Mc Lellan	 59.5	 $51	 In Summer	 1:16.79	 (23.35)	 4	 6	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 7	 29Nov24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 C Lever	 55.5	 $81	 Sir Ravanelli	 0:57.23	 (22.58)	 5	 6	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
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5 POITA Trainer: Colt Prosser Barrier: 5 Total: 52-6-9-4 Prize Money: A$171,405
Jockey: Liam Blanch (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 25-1-3-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo br aus g Fav: 4-2-1-1 56-58kg: 13-2-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 40-5-6-4
Sire: Headwater Dam: Pieetys J+H: 6-0-0-1 Turf: 52-6-9-4 Soft/Heavy: 27-5-6-0 Last Win: 27/07/23 (501 Days)
Owner: Mrs T Prosser, D J Carney, D L Monkley, D P Elliott, M W Elliott, P Gardner, J Gardner, A J Lewis, D L Lewis, J Lewis, D D Lewis, I C Stanton, B W Cooney & M G Knight

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 15Sep24	 COH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Liam Blanch	 59.5	 $15	 Vocation	 0:58.13	 (23.04)	 11	 11	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
3 of 8	 21Sep24	 BRW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Liam Blanch	 55	 $5.5	 Adamdeeant	 0:58.09	 (22.93)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
10 of 13	11Oct24	 POM	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 Liam Blanch	 55	 $26	 Heir Apparent	 0:59.12	 (23.38)	 13	 12	 ..... 4¾.......................... Well back
5 of 9	 14Nov24	 POM	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Liam Blanch	 58.5	 $10	 Kaiyu	 0:58.88	 (23.84)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
10 of 10	28Nov24	 BAL	 turf	 1012	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 D Peisley	 59.5	 $7	 Bonavee	 0:59.05	 (22.50)	 6	 3	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back

6 JOANNESKI Trainer: Nikki Pollock Barrier: 4 Total: 8-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$27,831
Jockey: M Fitzgerald WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-0
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Calzini Bianchi J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-0 Last Win: 15/06/24 (177 Days)
Owner: Hillside Stud (Mgr: B Pollock), Mrs P J Polito & L Pollock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 04Jun24	 MOR	turf	 950	  S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Billy Cray	 57	 $17	 Hiraishin	 0:54.01	 (--.--)	 2	 4	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 7	 15Jun24	 MUD	turf	 1000	 H 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Arthur Pollock	 63.5	 $3.4	 Dragoneight	 1:03.63	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
5 of 7	 22Jun24	 TLM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Arthur Pollock	 67	 $*2.6	 Sparks	 0:58.78	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 12	 20Jul24	 INV	 turf	 1050	 S 	 BM50	 [	 9]	 Billy Cray	 61	 $12	 Powerstone	 1:02.17	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼............................No show
11 of 11	26Nov24	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 C J Hillier	 55	 $51	 Ardonaugh	 0:56.19	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ........ 5....................... Not sighted

7 FORBIDDEN GEMSTONE Trainer: Terry Evans Barrier: 10 Total: 26-2-7-2 Prize Money: A$68,680
Jockey: E J Farr (a3.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 16-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 52-54kg: 9-1-2-1 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 11-0-4-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Forbidden Jewel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-2-7-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-4-0 Last Win: 25/04/24 (228 Days)
Owner: Kirkup Racing (Mgr: B Kirkup), A R Stephenson, D N Tronson, M Grant, R D Harrison, G K McGregor, Mrs G M Cramsie, Mrs K E Harrison & Mrs D McGregor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 23Aug24	 ACT	 awt	 1080	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 T Martin	 53	 $26	 Russian Snitzel	 1:03.26	 (23.52)	 4	 4	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
6 of 11	 05Sep24	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 T Martin	 53	 $21	 Gobbo’s Mate	 1:09.35	 (22.61)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
2 of 12	 20Sep24	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 T Martin	 58	 $*3.6	 Consider It Ready	 1:12.30	 (23.61)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 06Oct24	 COT	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 T Martin	 54	 $10	 Mentalia	 1:12.45	 (24.32)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 18Oct24	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 T Martin	 58	 $6	 Sapphires Son	 1:13.03	 (23.97)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance

8 RICHTER Trainer: Simon Casey Barrier: 8 Total: 25-2-3-3 Prize Money: A$58,615
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 15-2-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Skilled Dam: Red Silk J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-2-0 Last Win: 24/03/22 (991 Days)
Owner: A G Williams & Mrs S J Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 10Feb24	 BGD	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 A Williams	 66.5	 $6	 Tupou	 1:23.41	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
4 of 5	 17Feb24	 COD	 turf	 1700	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 A Williams	 68	 $7	 Kalpana	 1:47.20	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....11½.........................Handy run
3 of 5	 12Oct24	 YOU	 turf	 800	  G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 A Williams	 68	 $9	 Real Salty	 0:44.64	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 26Oct24	 MUD	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 A Banks	 59	 $21	 Hard Pick	 1:06.92	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 22Nov24	 BOB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 E Waters	 64	 $16	 Oakeys Choice	 1:00.40	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort

9 GOLDEN BREEZE Trainer: Ms DeGonneville Barrier: 6 Total: 29-3-5-2 Prize Money: A$88,100
Jockey: J Kehoe WT: 55 Good: 8-1-1-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-3-1
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Gold Waltz J+H: 26-2-5-2 Turf: 29-3-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 21-2-4-2 Last Win: 06/10/23 (430 Days)
Owner: R W Sharpe, Mrs M E De Gonneville, R K Baker & Mrs J W Baker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 20May24	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J Kehoe	 58.5	 $61	 Taking The Mikki	 1:17.28	 (25.77)	 14	 13	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
12 of 14	28May24	 ARM	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 J Kehoe	 57.5	 $31	 Barcelona Express	 1:19.83	 (24.75)	 12	 12	 ..... 9½...................... Well beaten
9 of 12	 14Jun24	 COH	 turf	 1012	 H 	 BM58	 [	11]	 J Kehoe	 56.5	 $16	 Jeune Dreamon	 1:01.96	 (25.49)	 11	 11	 ..... 6¾............................No show
10 of 13	13Jul24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 J Kehoe	 56	 $31	 Golden Galaxy	 1:00.33	 (23.83)	 12	 11	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back
7 of 11	 30Nov24	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 J Kehoe	 59	 $12	 Monte Di Fiore	 0:58.84	 (23.87)	 9	 7	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse

10 DRAGONEIGHT Trainer: L A Thomas Barrier: 2 Total: 93-4-7-9 Prize Money: A$138,845
Jockey: R Spokes WT: 55 Good: 45-2-1-5 Track: 5-0-1-1

10yo b aus g Fav: 6-0-1-1 54-56kg: 66-4-2-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 49-2-4-8
Sire: Hidden Dragon Dam: You See A Star J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 93-4-7-9 Soft/Heavy: 48-2-6-4 Last Win: 31/05/20 (1653 Days)
Owner: L A Thomas, D Mccann, C Strang, P A Hughes, Mrs B Thomas & H Holden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	24Aug24	 TUN	 turf	 1005	 H 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 Ms M Weir	 56.5	 $21	 Maasai Mara	 1:00.63	 (23.79)	 10	 10	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
13 of 13	21Oct24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 A Banks	 55	 $201	 Ivy Diva	 0:57.24	 (22.56)	 12	 12	 ..... 9¾............................ Poor run
8 of 12	 26Oct24	 MUD	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM50	 [	10]	 Ms M Weir	 55.5	 $21	 Hard Pick	 1:06.92	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 05Nov24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Billy Cray	 55	 $71	 Willingale	 0:57.23	 (22.54)	 8	 4	 ........ 3................... Every chance
10 of 11	30Nov24	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM50	 [	11]	 R Spokes	 55	 $31	 Monte Di Fiore	 0:58.84	 (23.87)	 11	 11	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back
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R3 09 Dec 2024 | Tuncurry | Bellevue Hotel Golden Mile (Bm82)
Distance: 1600m | Class: BM82	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 100087
	 2	 703211
	 3	 083104
	 4	 230735
	 5	 180333
	 6	 973270
	 7	 319605
	 8	 650079

ADIOS STEVE
XTRA APPROVAL
ASHIM
BAGLIONI
BELIEVE SO
GULF OF TOMINI
ROTHROCK
AMALFI AMORE

61
57
56
55.5
55.5
55.5
55
55

1
7
6
4
2
8
5
3

A BULLOCK
SIENA GRIMA  2 

MS C BELLAMY  1.5 
--
A GIBBONS
L MAGORRIAN
A MORGAN
D MC LELLAN

NICK MITCHELL
A P BALL
B BELLAMY
B BELLAMY
FLEUR BLANCH
MS K BUCHANAN
P PERRY
TERRY EVANS

7
6
8
7
7
6
6
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G

AUS
AUS
FR
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

82
74
72
71
71
71
71
53

	29-�5�-4-5
	52-�7�-1-3
	45-�5�-2-4
	35-�4�-2-7
	28-�5�-1-6
	39-�6�-6-7
	40-�6�-3-5
	38-�4�-3-2

$170,795
$204,225
$171,084
$158,025
$118,910
$171,560
$144,730
$103,955

	6-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	19-�2�-0-4
	11-�1�-1-2
	13-�5�-1-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	9-�1�-1-0
	8-�1�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 ADIOS STEVE Trainer: Nick Mitchell Barrier: 1 Total: 29-5-4-5 Prize Money: A$170,795
Jockey: A Bullock WT: 61 Good: 14-3-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 13-3-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder Dam: Celtic Courage J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 29-5-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-4-4 Last Win: 24/09/22 (807 Days)
Owner: Mrs P M Thompson, Ms R C Thompson, Ms A J Thompson, G Hilton & Thommo’s (Mgr: J L Thompson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 20	29Oct22	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM68	 [	 7]	 K McEvoy	 61.5	 $13	 Oakfield Arrow	 1:29.71	 (23.98)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾....................... Not sighted
13 of 13	02Mar24	 RAN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 A Bullock	 59.5	 $61	 Mad Darcey	 1:03.45	 (22.70)	 5	 6	 ....14¼............................ Poor run
11 of 14	30Mar24	 ROS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 A Adkins	 59	 $21	 Cruel Summer	 1:16.67	 (23.35)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¾....................... Not sighted
8 of 8	 17Apr24	 CAN	 turf	 1550	 G 	 BM78	 [	 4]	 A Adkins	 56.5	 $101	 Terrestar	 1:33.63	 (24.40)	 1	 1	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
7 of 8	 23Nov24	 WYO	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM68	 [	 5]	 C Lever	 60.5	 $61	 Guzumped	 1:36.81	 (24.23)	 3	 4	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse

2 XTRA APPROVAL Trainer: A P Ball Barrier: 7 Total: 52-7-1-3 Prize Money: A$204,225
Jockey: Siena Grima (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 17-2-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 4-1-0-0 54-56kg: 25-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Xtravagant Dam: Approve J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 52-7-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 35-5-1-2 Last Win: 08/11/24 (31 Days)
Owner: Mrs B A Ball, K J Ball, M A Ball, Mrs J Haisell, J C Haisell, Mrs R M Haisell & G R Haisell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	16Aug24	 TAE	 turf	 1405	 H 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms W Costin	 55	 $31	 Run Rory Run	 1:27.50	 (25.10)	 5	 5	 ....13½.......................... Well back
3 of 10	 21Sep24	 BRW	turf	 1370	 G 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 L Boyd	 60.5	 $4.6	 Icon Of Style	 1:21.89	 (23.69)	 5	 5	 ..... 7¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 08Oct24	 KEM	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 L Boyd	 56.5	 $41	 Sumo Fish	 1:13.75	 (23.73)	 2	 1	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 27Oct24	 POM	turf	 1509	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 M Mc Guren	 59.5	 $*5	 Spiritly	 1:31.29	 (24.31)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
1 of 11	 08Nov24	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 Siena Grima	 53	 $7	 Jack Duggan	 1:25.05	 (24.15)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win

3 ASHIM Trainer: B Bellamy Barrier: 6 Total: 45-5-2-4 Prize Money: A$171,084
Jockey: Ms C Bellamy (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 16-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b fr g Fav: 5-1-0-1 54-56kg: 13-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-2-0-4
Sire: Stormy Atlantic Dam: Ashiyla J+H: 13-2-0-2 Turf: 44-5-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 29-4-1-4 Last Win: 02/08/24 (129 Days)
Owner: W Spagnol, Mrs J A Bellamy, T Leckie, P Leckie, G Atsalakis, R Houston & R Bogeards

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 14Jul24	 GRA	 turf	 1610	 S 	 BM66	 [	10]	 J Grisedale	 57.5	 $41	 Imperial Hilton	 1:38.36	 (23.93)	 11	 11	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
3 of 11	 23Jul24	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Ms C Bellamy	 59	 $20	 Rossy’s Typa Girl	 1:39.78	 (24.81)	 11	 11	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 02Aug24	 COH	 turf	 2000	 S 	 Open	 [	11]	 Ms C Bellamy	 55	 $26	 Classic Deel	 2:09.74	 (24.86)	 11	 11	 ...... hd...........................Good win
10 of 11	17Aug24	 DOO	turf	 2200	 H 	 BM78	 [	 4]	 Ms C Bellamy	 55	 $31	 Chassagne	 2:20.24	 (25.43)	 11	 11	 ..... 7¾.......................... Well back
4 of 9	 05Sep24	 COH	 turf	 1605	 G 	 BM82	 [	 6]	 Ms C Bellamy	 55	 $19	 Our Bambino	 1:39.00	 (23.23)	 9	 9	 ........ 3.........................Handy run

4 BAGLIONI Trainer: B Bellamy Barrier: 4 Total: 35-4-2-7 Prize Money: A$158,025
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 23-3-1-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-2 54-56kg: 9-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-1-2
Sire: Cluster Dam: Sicilia J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 34-4-2-7 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-3 Last Win: 16/06/23 (542 Days)
Owner: P J Wood & N E Murdoch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 15Sep24	 COH	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM82	 [	 1]	 D Peisley	 57.5	 $*3.3	 Boncassie	 1:17.94	 (23.29)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
10 of 10	01Oct24	 GRA	 turf	 1550	 H 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms C Bellamy	 54	 $21	 Flashing Steel	 1:36.39	 (24.67)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
7 of 14	 11Oct24	 POM	turf	 1500	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms C Bellamy	 54	 $16	 Agirlsbestfriend	 1:30.55	 (24.14)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
3 of 7	 19Oct24	 GCO	turf	 1700	 S 	 5	 [	 3]	 J Grisedale	 58	 $13	 Indy Rose Warrior	 1:44.01	 (24.06)	 6	 6	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
5 of 6	 08Nov24	 KEM	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM74	 [	 1]	 Ms C Bellamy	 58.5	 $6.5	 Oakfield Mamselle	 1:58.64	 (23.17)	 2	 4	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
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5 BELIEVE SO Trainer: Fleur Blanch Barrier: 2 Total: 28-5-1-6 Prize Money: A$118,910
Jockey: A Gibbons WT: 55.5 Good: 15-3-0-4 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo b/br aus g Fav: 4-2-1-0 54-56kg: 7-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-5-1-2
Sire: So You Think Dam: Power Of Love J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 28-5-1-6 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-1-2 Last Win: 02/12/23 (373 Days)
Owner: J P King

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 19Sep24	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 5	 [	 9]	 J Bayliss	 60	 $26	 Genetic Freak	 1:22.35	 (23.52)	 7	 9	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
11 of 14	11Oct24	 POM	turf	 1500	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 L Rolls	 55	 $20	 Agirlsbestfriend	 1:30.55	 (24.14)	 4	 2	 ..... 6¾....................... Not sighted
3 of 14	 18Oct24	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 D Gibbons	 58.5	 $13	 Better Explain	 1:37.97	 (24.87)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 6	 08Nov24	 KEM	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM74	 [	 5]	 M Mc Guren	 59.5	 $7	 Oakfield Mamselle	 1:58.64	 (23.17)	 1	 2	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 7	 26Nov24	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM82	 [	 1]	 J P-Holmes	 55.5	 $13	 Russley Crown	 1:34.33	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

6 GULF OF TOMINI Trainer: Ms K Buchanan Barrier: 8 Total: 39-6-6-7 Prize Money: A$171,560
Jockey: L Magorrian WT: 55.5 Good: 15-4-3-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

6yo ch aus g Fav: 9-4-1-1 54-56kg: 6-0-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Not A Single Doubt Dam: Sebrina J+H: 8-1-1-1 Turf: 39-6-6-7 Soft/Heavy: 24-2-3-5 Last Win: 04/04/24 (249 Days)
Owner: Calibre Racing Group (Mgr: J Barrett), C Allchin, J Barrett, P A Allen, D P S Barker, C Chase, M D Chenoweth, D A Clay, A J Dixon, MLERT RACING (Mgr: B Duff), J A Eskander, L 
Halloran-Gould, L B Loughnan, F K Micheletto, L D Mitchell, B B Paine, N Sweeney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 18Jun24	 HAW	turf	 2000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Zac Lloyd	 58.5	 $12	 Golden Pierro	 2:05.14	 (23.13)	 7	 6	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
3 of 13	 07Jul24	 GRA	 turf	 2235	 H 	 Open	 [	 7]	 T Marshall	 55	 $7.5	 Full Press	 2:22.07	 (24.29)	 6	 3	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
2 of 6	 17Jul24	 GRA	 turf	 2200	 G 	 6	 [	 4]	 T Marshall	 60.5	 $3.6	 Sherriff Cody	 2:15.60	 (24.38)	 3	 1	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
7 of 15	 27Jul24	 DOO	turf	 2020	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 T Marshall	 58.5	 $21	 Counter	 2:03.44	 (23.76)	 10	 10	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
10 of 12	01Dec24	 NEW	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	12]	 L Magorrian	 57.5	 $41	 Crop Duster	 1:24.50	 (23.63)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back

7 ROTHROCK Trainer: P Perry Barrier: 5 Total: 40-6-3-5 Prize Money: A$144,730
Jockey: A Morgan WT: 55 Good: 15-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 25-1-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-0
Sire: Scissor Kick Dam: Hussy Miss J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 40-6-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 25-5-2-4 Last Win: 11/06/24 (181 Days)
Owner: P Perry & Blackbird Power Racing (Mgr: G P Kelly)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 11Jun24	 SCO	 turf	 1700	 S 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 Shae Wilkes	 56.5	 $*4	 Irish Bliss	 1:43.34	 (25.43)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
9 of 13	 29Jun24	 NEW	turf	 1850	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Shae Wilkes	 55.5	 $10	 Mcgeehan	 1:57.04	 (24.67)	 1	 2	 ..... 7¼............................No show
6 of 12	 13Jul24	 NEW	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	12]	 C J Hillier	 55	 $12	 Ambassadors	 1:39.36	 (24.91)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
13 of 14	11Nov24	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM74	 [	11]	 M Thompson	 54.5	 $101	 Oakfield Badger	 1:04.26	 (22.58)	 6	 7	 ........ 4............................ Poor run
5 of 12	 01Dec24	 NEW	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	11]	 Ms M Weir	 57.5	 $31	 Crop Duster	 1:24.50	 (23.63)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort

8 AMALFI AMORE Trainer: Terry Evans Barrier: 3 Total: 38-4-3-2 Prize Money: A$103,955
Jockey: D Mc Lellan WT: 55 Good: 16-3-1-1 Track: 4-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 54-56kg: 9-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-1
Sire: Sweet Orange Dam: Amalfi Scape J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 36-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 21-1-2-1 Last Win: 21/07/24 (141 Days)
Owner: R Khoury & Mrs A James

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 29Sep24	 POM	turf	 1500	 S 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 Ms M Owen	 56.5	 $17	 Agirlsbestfriend	 1:31.24	 (24.41)	 6	 8	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
10 of 14	18Oct24	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 D Mc Lellan	 55.5	 $26	 Better Explain	 1:37.97	 (24.87)	 7	 10	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back
10 of 12	27Oct24	 POM	turf	 1509	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Ms J Duggan	 60	 $9.5	 Xtra Approval	 1:31.29	 (24.31)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½.......................... Well back
7 of 10	 14Nov24	 POM	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 Ms M Owen	 55.5	 $21	 Prancing With Fire	 1:30.39	 (25.11)	 6	 7	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
9 of 14	 29Nov24	 MUS	 turf	 1750	 S 	 BM58	 [	13]	 E J Farr	 56	 $31	 Like Lukey	 1:47.65	 (24.53)	 1	 1	 ..... 9¼............................No show
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R4 09 Dec 2024 | Tuncurry | Tuncurry Beach Bowling Club Mdn Plate
Distance: 1600m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 497674
	 2	 433333
	 3	 0089
	 4	 596864
	 5	 090
	 6	 69596
	 7	 857430
	 8	 346400
	 9	 786432
	10	 034795
	11	 798976
	12	 42
	13	 6

ECLAIR DANCER
EVERYREADY BUNNY
FREDDY CUT IN
HUMPTY DOO
SPRING RESULT
PRINCE RUPERT
CHEVAL GRIS
CUNNING KITTY
DELTORA
FRENCHBURG
STAR LACY
FINCA
MORE THAN BUBBLES

59
59
59
59
59
57.5
57
57
57
57
57
55.5
55.5

7
1
12
11
6
4
8
5
10
3
2
9
13

E J FARR  3 

--
D MC LELLAN
MS W COSTIN
MS K ADAMS
R SPOKES
JADEN LLOYD
SIENA GRIMA  2 

L BOYD  3 

ANNA ROPER
P GRAHAM
A GIBBONS
A MORGAN

TERRY EVANS
P R ATKINS
DAMIEN SMITH
MS K GAVENLOCK
TOM HIGGINS
R J AGNEW
M SMITH
DAMIEN SMITH
P J KELLY
T & P VIGOUROUX
MS A LEE
K LEES
M SMITH

5
7
5
4
5
3
4
7
7
4
4
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
M
F
F

JPN
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	13-�0�-1-0
	18-�0�-0-7
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-0-1
	23-�0�-0-2
	24-�0�-2-1
	15-�0�-1-2
	11-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$17,060
$15,575
$1,550
$7,550
$1,500
$3,875
$15,650
$26,685
$17,950
$18,785
$2,950
$8,325
$310

	5-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	9-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 ECLAIR DANCER Trainer: Terry Evans Barrier: 7 Total: 13-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$17,060
Jockey: E J Farr (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch jpn g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Daiwa Major Dam: Skirt Fuwari J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Khoury, Miss J Anissa, Miss J Khoury, A C James, Mrs A James, G G Slattery & P J Slattery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 22May24	 BED	 turf	 2400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 F W Kersley	 59.5	 $8	 Joffrey	 2:33.38	 (24.05)	 5	 3	 ...... 12............................No show
7 of 14	 13Jun24	 ECH	 turf	 2100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 Ms W Costin	 59.5	 $10	 Retourne	 2:19.22	 (26.59)	 2	 3	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
6 of 11	 12Jul24	 MOE	turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 T Nugent	 59.5	 $18	 Limerick Lady	 1:44.03	 (26.15)	 7	 6	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
7 of 8	 04Aug24	 WYO	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Ford	 59	 $16	 Elle Hudson	 1:38.69	 (23.27)	 8	 8	 ........ 9.........................No excuse
4 of 7	 30Nov24	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 E J Farr	 53	 $5.5	 Gottaluvher	 1:29.41	 (24.59)	 7	 6	 ........ 2.........................Handy run

2 EVERYREADY BUNNY Trainer: P R Atkins Barrier: 1 Total: 18-0-0-7 Prize Money: A$15,575
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-2

7yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-2 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Direct Charge Dam: Silk And Bunny J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-0-0-7 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-0-6 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J Daley, Miss S K Daley, N A Atwell & Ms L J Perrington

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 02Mar24	 TUN	 turf	 1605	 H 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 R Spokes	 56	 $18	 Out Wrapped	 1:40.65	 (25.27)	 7	 5	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 16Mar24	 KEM	 turf	 1900	 S 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 Ms K Adams	 56	 $13	 Pushkin	 1:57.98	 (23.93)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 26Mar24	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Cobi Vitler	 57	 $41	 Santatime	 1:39.88	 (24.59)	 11	 12	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 05Nov24	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Jack Baker	 57	 $*2.5	 Girly Pop	 1:24.11	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
3 of 7	 30Nov24	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 R Spokes	 56	 $*2.4	 Gottaluvher	 1:29.41	 (24.59)	 3	 4	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort

3 FREDDY CUT IN Trainer: Damien Smith Barrier: 12 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,550
Jockey: D Mc Lellan WT: 59 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Miss Scarlatti J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G K Johnson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	25May22	 SAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R Downey	 57	 $41	 Bank Maur	 1:11.22	 (23.65)	 10	 12	 ....17¾....................... Not sighted
11 of 12	11Apr23	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 W Egan	 59	 $81	 Valpantena	 1:18.22	 (23.71)	 4	 3	 ....18¾....................... Not sighted
4 of 6	 22Oct24	 NEW	turf	 940	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 D Mc Lellan	 ---	 $--	 Rhinestone Lad	 0:57.35	 (23.47)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
8 of 13	 14Nov24	 QIR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Spriggs	 58.5	 $61	 Fort Jefferson	 1:09.74	 (22.54)	 2	 2	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 27Nov24	 NEW	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 W Stanley	 56	 $201	 Rumbling Night	 1:30.35	 (22.79)	 3	 5	 ...... 22............................No show

4 HUMPTY DOO Trainer: Ms K Gavenlock Barrier: 11 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$7,550
Jockey: Ms W Costin WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Territories Dam: Zoe’s Image J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms K E Harding, Ms I Miller, C G B Miller, Mrs C M Johnstone, P R Johnstone, Ms N S Summerhayes, M J Ferguson, Mrs M S Thornett, J W Kean, C J Dawson, Ms V Green, Ms L M 
Holmes, Ms D A Arnold, Dr M J Nelligan, Mrs M O Scott & Mrs L M Rawson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 03Apr24	 NEW	turf	 1250	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Anna Roper	 55.5	 $31	 Inquisitive Legend	 1:14.79	 (23.05)	 9	 10	 ..... 9½............................No show
6 of 8	 24Apr24	 NEW	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 R Jones	 56.5	 $101	 Our Uptown Girl	 1:25.27	 (23.50)	 7	 8	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
8 of 10	 23May24	 HAW	turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 R Jones	 58	 $61	 Akkadian Emperor	 1:49.73	 (23.71)	 10	 8	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 13Jun24	 WYO	turf	 2000	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 R Jones	 55	 $61	 Rico Suave	 2:07.09	 (24.87)	 9	 6	 ........ 7................... Every chance
4 of 11	 19Nov24	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Lever	 59	 $20	 Tonkatsu Goddess	 1:23.52	 (23.79)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
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5 SPRING RESULT Trainer: Tom Higgins Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,500
Jockey: Ms K Adams WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Arlington Dam: Star Snuck J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T J Higgins & Ms A M Lee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 30Jul24	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms K Adams	 ---	 $--	 Bell Cluster	 1:01.71	 (23.90)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 7	 24Sep24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms K Adams	 ---	 $--	 Richattack	 1:01.03	 (23.72)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial
14 of 14	11Oct24	 POM	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms K Adams	 59	 $151	 Viale	 1:11.41	 (23.84)	 14	 14	 ....18¼.......................... Well back
9 of 9	 08Nov24	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms K Adams	 59	 $101	 Powerful Dragon	 1:27.30	 (23.33)	 9	 9	 ....10¼............................No show
12 of 13	25Nov24	 GRA	 turf	 1410	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms K Adams	 59	 $201	 Chillcuz	 1:24.65	 (23.59)	 12	 12	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten

6 PRINCE RUPERT Trainer: R J Agnew Barrier: 4 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,875
Jockey: R Spokes WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Winning Rupert Dam: Mira Chavali J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R J Agnew, Three 3s Racing (Mgr: R A Wilson), B J Hyde, J H Leonard, K S Wills, B D Stevens, Mrs A M Agnew, London Circuit (Mgr: G M Wagner), S Kaddour, A P Stefopoulos, R D 
Hyde, G S Corra &  Miss M Agnew

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 09Jun24	 TAE	 turf	 1262	 H 	 Open	 [	 3]	 B Looker	 58	 $9	 Eclair Encore	 1:16.51	 (24.74)	 5	 6	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
9 of 10	 25Jun24	 TAE	 turf	 1262	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L Rolls	 56.5	 $51	 Talma I Love Her	 1:17.47	 (25.44)	 8	 8	 ...... 19............................No show
5 of 8	 27Oct24	 POM	turf	 1006	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Gibbons	 55	 $18	 Lightscameraaction	 1:00.06	 (23.69)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 9	 08Nov24	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 M Mc Guren	 57.5	 $16	 Mr Damage	 0:57.15	 (22.60)	 4	 5	 ....10½............................No show
6 of 8	 01Dec24	 GRA	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Spokes	 57.5	 $41	 Golden Copper	 1:26.10	 (22.85)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance

7 CHEVAL GRIS Trainer: M Smith Barrier: 8 Total: 9-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$15,650
Jockey: Jaden Lloyd WT: 57 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr/b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Contributer Dam: Miss Craft J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: MCS Racing (Mgr: Mrs M A Smith), Baulderstone Bloodstock Investments (Mgr: I Webb), J E Carter, Ms B J Evans, K G Eisenhuth, Mrs M M Eisenhuth, Ms K E Harding, D R Lawler, 
Mrs S Lom, P M Rogers, B K Sanford, Mrs K J Stevenson, Sunday Schooners (K McClung)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 27Sep24	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Donovan Yeo	 57	 $21	 You Wahng	 1:25.15	 (24.09)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 12Oct24	 KEG	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Donovan Yeo	 55	 $16	 Dame Commander	 1:31.81	 (22.21)	 9	 8	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 24Oct24	 HAW	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms R King	 57	 $21	 Nantucket Island	 1:29.68	 (22.97)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
3 of 8	 05Nov24	 CAB	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 J Innes Jnr	 55	 $7.5	 Icebreaker	 1:36.78	 (23.86)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
10 of 10	20Nov24	 CAN	 turf	 1900	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 D B McMonagle	 57	 $41	 Tastula	 1:57.92	 (25.37)	 3	 3	 ........ 8.......................... Well back

8 CUNNING KITTY Trainer: Damien Smith Barrier: 5 Total: 23-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$26,685
Jockey: Siena Grima (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 17-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never Dam: Purring Flyer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J A Waters, R Caddies & J Waters

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 07Mar24	 GRA	 turf	 1700	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms K Adams	 57	 $12	 Saxon Brave	 1:43.60	 (24.37)	 6	 6	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 19Mar24	 HAW	turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Z Wadick	 54	 $14	 Fascination Alley	 1:30.55	 (23.69)	 5	 5	 ........ 5................... Every chance
4 of 10	 28Oct24	 QIR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S Ingelse	 56.5	 $21	 Rose Water	 1:02.84	 (22.41)	 8	 8	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
13 of 13	14Nov24	 QIR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J P-Holmes	 57	 $12	 Fort Jefferson	 1:09.74	 (22.54)	 7	 8	 ..... 9¼............................ Poor run
10 of 11	27Nov24	 NEW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Braith Nock	 54	 $151	 Rubi’s Serve	 1:17.87	 (23.13)	 9	 8	 ....10¼.......................... Well back

9 DELTORA Trainer: P J Kelly Barrier: 10 Total: 24-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$17,950
Jockey: L Boyd (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 5-0-0-0

7yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 13-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-0-0
Sire: May’haab Dam: Golden Tara J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 24-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 18-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: P J Kelly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 20Apr24	 TAE	 turf	 1614	 H 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 M Thompson	 52	 $21	 Wilderness Star	 1:40.08	 (25.16)	 8	 8	 ....16¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 28Apr24	 TAE	 turf	 1614	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms K Adams	 55	 $61	 Born Conqueror	 1:40.15	 (24.46)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
4 of 5	 19Oct24	 WAU	turf	 1240	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 L Boyd	 54.5	 $7	 Bring Us Glory	 1:16.69	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
3 of 7	 02Nov24	 COH	 turf	 1515	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L Boyd	 54.5	 $5	 Nefi	 1:34.83	 (25.57)	 4	 4	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 23Nov24	 BRW	turf	 1370	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L Boyd	 54.5	 $*3.5	 Gandolfini	 1:24.61	 (24.56)	 -	 -	 ..... 6½.............................Nice run

10 FRENCHBURG Trainer: T & P Vigouroux Barrier: 3 Total: 15-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$18,785
Jockey: Anna Roper WT: 57 Good: 10-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Aylmerton Dam: Fly Me J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: P M Vigouroux, Mrs T L Vigouroux & K L Quigley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 05Oct24	 WRS	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms C Keatings	 53.5	 $9	 Spritzy Lass	 1:10.57	 (23.82)	 8	 8	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
4 of 11	 14Oct24	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Fitzgerald	 57	 $21	 Meddlesome	 1:23.75	 (24.21)	 4	 3	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
7 of 9	 24Oct24	 HAW	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Z Wadick	 55	 $91	 Nantucket Island	 1:29.68	 (22.97)	 7	 8	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
9 of 12	 05Nov24	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Innes Jnr	 57	 $61	 Brazen Crime	 1:17.21	 (23.19)	 7	 8	 ..... 7¾............................No show
5 of 7	 12Nov24	 QEN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms C Keatings	 53.5	 $18	 Drunken Sailor	 1:35.72	 (23.82)	 4	 5	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
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11 STAR LACY Trainer: Ms A Lee Barrier: 2 Total: 11-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,950
Jockey: P Graham WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Stratum Star Dam: Echo Melody J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T J Higgins & A M Lee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 02Nov24	 COH	 turf	 1215	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 E J Farr	 54	 $101	 Sunny’s Girl	 1:14.70	 (24.73)	 12	 7	 ........ 9............................No show
8 of 10	 08Nov24	 KEM	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 E J Farr	 53	 $151	 Nay Pee Cee	 1:13.52	 (24.37)	 9	 9	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 14Nov24	 POM	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 E J Farr	 54	 $151	 Shelley’s Lookout	 1:12.52	 (24.08)	 7	 9	 ....15½............................No show
7 of 8	 23Nov24	 BRW	turf	 1370	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 G Johnston	 55	 $26	 Gandolfini	 1:24.61	 (24.56)	 -	 -	 ...... 19.........................No excuse
6 of 7	 30Nov24	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ella Drew	 54	 $51	 Gottaluvher	 1:29.41	 (24.59)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance

12 FINCA Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$8,325
Jockey: A Gibbons WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Tigeen J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Lees Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: K A Lees), C J Sneddon, S Brooks, S Watson & D Cameron

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 12Jun24	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 B Spriggs	 ---	 $--	 Lutetia	 1:02.20	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 6	 25Sep24	 NEW	turf	 820	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 M Scorse	 ---	 $--	 Impressionism	 0:48.92	 (22.82)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
4 of 10	 09Oct24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 B Spriggs	 ---	 $--	 Orthies	 0:59.69	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
4 of 12	 25Oct24	 SCO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 A Gibbons	 55	 $26	 Rennata	 1:10.79	 (23.57)	 11	 11	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
2 of 11	 14Nov24	 POM	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A Gibbons	 57	 $3.5	 Aroha Stone	 1:30.05	 (25.01)	 2	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

13 MORE THAN BUBBLES Trainer: M Smith Barrier: 13 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$310
Jockey: A Morgan WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Gleams J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: MCS Racing (Mgr: Mrs M A Smith), Ms R Adams, Broke (Mgr: A Mendes), Ms S C Carnes, Mrs N E Gunner, G W Henderson, J J Norris, Mrs A Reid, Mrs R A Reid, Mrs L M Wallace & 
M G Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	28Jun24	 RAN	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 R Jones	 ---	 $--	 Call Me Mojo	 1:04.61	 (24.09)	 -	 -	 ....11¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 4	 08Jul24	 HAW	turf	 980	  H 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J Ford	 ---	 $--	 Majorca Sunset	 1:00.13	 (23.19)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
8 of 10	 29Oct24	 WAF	 turf	 792	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms C Ferris	 ---	 $--	 Regimental Colours	 0:45.56	 (21.83)	 -	 -	 ....10¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 7	 08Nov24	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms A Collett	 ---	 $--	 Flying Argento	 1:15.29	 (24.07)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 14	 24Nov24	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 R B Prag	 53.5	 $31	 So Magnificent	 1:24.28	 (23.80)	 12	 11	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
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R5 09 Dec 2024 | Tuncurry | Southern Sons Skip Bins (Bm58)
Distance: 2100m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 410524
	 2	 909775
	 3	 762231
	 4	 493532
	 5	 340324
	 6	 346130
	 7	 557076
	 8	 494934
	 9	 671232
	10	 792596
	11	 097434
	12	 848547
	13	 938368

JACK OF ACES
FIGHTING MAGNUS
STYLEBENDER
DUNALOCE
NOTHING’S SACRED
STAND IN LINE
TELL ME MA
OUTBACK ARCHIE
LE SOUCI
CANDY KISS
CASSIE’S LAD
STRATUM CHIEF
ITALIAN TUNE

62.5
59.5
59
58.5
57.5
57
57
56
55
55
55
55
55

5
9
4
10
8
1
12
11
3
13
7
2
6

A MORGAN
SHAE WILKES  2 

A BULLOCK
BEN OSMOND
--
--
MS J TAYLOR
SIENA GRIMA  2 

ANNA ROPER
R SPOKES
W STANLEY
MS K ADAMS
D MC LELLAN

M SMITH
B LAWRENCE
MS K BUCHANAN
N DOYLE
BEN BLAY
C SCHMIDT
P PERRY
P PERRY
M SMITH
L A THOMAS
JAY HOPKINS
TOM HIGGINS
P J EVANS

5
6
7
5
7
5
4
5
5
7
4
5
8

G
G
G
M
G
G
M
G
M
M
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
NZ
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

61
55
54
57
51
50
54
48
50
49
46
44
41

	12-�1�-2-2
	23-�4�-2-2
	35-�2�-6-3
	18-�1�-1-6
	41-�2�-7-6
	13-�1�-2-3
	18-�1�-2-0
	20-�1�-2-3
	11-�1�-2-3
	43-�4�-1-3
	11-�0�-0-1
	30-�2�-2-1
	58-�6�-5-6

$54,600
$75,810
$112,730
$58,477
$108,265
$36,100
$56,550
$49,875
$32,965
$67,035
$15,525
$68,050
$132,560

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 JACK OF ACES Trainer: M Smith Barrier: 5 Total: 12-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$54,600
Jockey: A Morgan WT: 62.5 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 9-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Xtravagant Dam: Believer J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 12-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-1 Last Win: 24/02/24 (289 Days)
Owner: Mrs M A Smith, Mrs M E Mirchell, Mrs R Bongiorno, N Bongiorno, E McNally, M May, Glennie & Gorsuch (Mgr: B Glennie), Scared Money (Mgr: Dr D C Morris), W Bow, B A Ludeman, 
Mrs K McDonald, Mrs L Armstrong, Ms B A Clark, I L Funnell, E W Pratt, Ms R Whittle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 24Feb24	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 G Buckley	 59	 $*2.7	 December Sky	 1:40.16	 (23.99)	 3	 4	 ........ 2...........................Good win
11 of 11	12Mar24	 GOU	turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 G Buckley	 59	 $4	 Don Stefano	 1:36.36	 (24.97)	 3	 2	 ..... 6¼....................... Not sighted
5 of 6	 29Mar24	 CAB	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 J Penza	 56	 $3.6	 Merisi	 1:37.11	 (23.21)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 8	 09Nov24	 WYO	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 A Morgan	 57	 $17	 Oakfield Prince	 1:37.26	 (23.53)	 7	 7	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 6	 23Nov24	 WYO	turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 A Bullock	 58	 $4.2	 Pasima	 1:36.63	 (23.19)	 4	 4	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run

2 FIGHTING MAGNUS Trainer: B Lawrence Barrier: 9 Total: 23-4-2-2 Prize Money: A$75,810
Jockey: Shae Wilkes (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 13-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-0-1 56-58kg: 11-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fighting Sun Dam: Miss Magnus J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 22-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-4-1-1 Last Win: 06/08/22 (856 Days)
Owner: R G Devon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	24Sep24	 TAE	 turf	 1412	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Shae Wilkes	 60.5	 $41	 Who Ever Thought	 1:24.59	 (23.94)	 9	 10	 ..... 9½....................... Not sighted
9 of 11	 25Oct24	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Shae Wilkes	 60	 $101	 King’s Duty	 1:22.61	 (23.52)	 8	 10	 ..... 5¼............................No show
7 of 11	 03Nov24	 MUS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM66	 [	 9]	 Shae Wilkes	 55	 $61	 Galano	 1:28.73	 (23.37)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
7 of 10	 17Nov24	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ben Osmond	 60	 $17	 Tanglewood Jimmy	 1:37.63	 (24.41)	 6	 8	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
5 of 14	 29Nov24	 MUS	 turf	 1750	 S 	 BM58	 [	14]	 Shae Wilkes	 58	 $26	 Like Lukey	 1:47.65	 (24.53)	 4	 7	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort

3 STYLEBENDER Trainer: Ms K Buchanan Barrier: 4 Total: 35-2-6-3 Prize Money: A$112,730
Jockey: A Bullock WT: 59 Good: 20-1-4-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b nz g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 16-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Mary D’or J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 35-2-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-2-2 Last Win: 26/11/24 (13 Days)
Owner: Mrs M T Kelly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 10Oct24	 ORA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 L Van Tijn	 54	 $26	 Rebel Dreamer	 1:23.43	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ........ 3................... Every chance
2 of 10	 17Oct24	 HAW	turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 T Schiller	 55	 $11	 Bluebird Bay	 1:36.49	 (22.79)	 8	 6	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 05Nov24	 MUS	 turf	 1750	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 A Gibbons	 59	 $8.5	 Best Of Maher	 1:50.20	 (23.72)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 14Nov24	 POM	turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 L Van Tijn	 56	 $6	 Rahaan	 2:02.91	 (25.11)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 5	 26Nov24	 TAM	 turf	 2100	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 A Bullock	 59	 $*1.1	 Farraige	 2:15.23	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win

4 DUNALOCE Trainer: N Doyle Barrier: 10 Total: 18-1-1-6 Prize Money: A$58,477
Jockey: Ben Osmond WT: 58.5 Good: 12-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Cavaloce J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-1-6 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-4 Last Win: 27/01/24 (317 Days)
Owner: Seymour Bloodstock (Mgr: D S Thomas), R I Chapman, M N Balnaves, B Gallard, G S Winter, B C Roberts, R J Fitzgerald, R Barrett & C R Powell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 24Apr24	 NEW	turf	 1890	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms R King	 55	 $17	 La Vesuvius	 1:58.05	 (23.64)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼............................No show
3 of 10	 01Oct24	 NEW	turf	 1500	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 A Morgan	 55	 $10	 Master Riley	 1:31.21	 (23.85)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 17Oct24	 HAW	turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 A Morgan	 55	 $6.5	 Bluebird Bay	 1:36.49	 (22.79)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 6	 02Nov24	 NEW	turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 A Morgan	 55	 $8	 Invincible Emma	 1:37.64	 (24.28)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 14Nov24	 POM	turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 A Morgan	 58.5	 $*2.9	 Rahaan	 2:02.91	 (25.11)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
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5 NOTHING’S SACRED Trainer: Ben Blay Barrier: 8 Total: 41-2-7-6 Prize Money: A$108,265
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 19-0-4-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b nz g Fav: 3-2-0-0 56-58kg: 13-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sacred Falls Dam: Emma Lucy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 41-2-7-6 Soft/Heavy: 22-2-3-2 Last Win: 22/03/21 (1358 Days)
Owner: B J Blay, K L Roots, G J Thoms, Ms G R Holloway, S A Roots, Mrs N M Roots, Ms K M Blay, J W Scobie, D E Tout, L N Rieck, Mrs K R Rieck, Miss E Miller, P Wilkins & N E Carraro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 27Sep24	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 J Penza	 55	 $9.5	 Feirme Prince	 1:25.98	 (24.39)	 3	 5	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
10 of 16	12Oct24	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 3	 [	16]	 Ms M Owen	 51	 $151	 Who Ever Thought	 1:29.48	 (23.69)	 16	 15	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
3 of 11	 21Oct24	 MUS	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 D Mc Lellan	 55.5	 $8.5	 Best Of Maher	 1:30.66	 (23.95)	 6	 5	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 03Nov24	 MUS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 D Mc Lellan	 55.5	 $13	 Galano	 1:28.73	 (23.37)	 5	 6	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
4 of 12	 24Nov24	 NAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Braith Nock	 58	 $14	 Bush Telegraph	 1:35.43	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run

6 STAND IN LINE Trainer: C Schmidt Barrier: 1 Total: 13-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$36,100
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Tivaci Dam: Chorus J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-3 Last Win: 08/10/24 (62 Days)
Owner: Ms T L Schmidt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 13Sep24	 GOU	turf	 2100	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 J Overmeire	 56.5	 $2.5	 Diamond Discovery	 2:11.73	 (24.73)	 4	 5	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 21Sep24	 WAG	turf	 2000	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 R Bensley	 56.5	 $14	 Taumata	 2:06.28	 (22.94)	 6	 7	 ........ 4................... Every chance
1 of 9	 08Oct24	 GOU	turf	 2125	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 J Overmeire	 56.5	 $17	 City Gold Ready	 2:14.45	 (23.83)	 1	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win
3 of 4	 18Oct24	 CAB	 turf	 2000	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 P Boudvillain	 59	 $3.5	 Ocean Diva	 2:06.28	 (23.87)	 2	 3	 ........ 8........................ Solid effort
11 of 11	30Nov24	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 H 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 L Rolls	 61.5	 $5	 Star Of Yamba	 1:31.37	 (26.06)	 11	 11	 ....14¼....................... Not sighted

7 TELL ME MA Trainer: P Perry Barrier: 12 Total: 18-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$56,550
Jockey: Ms J Taylor WT: 57 Good: 12-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Maurice Dam: Western Folk J+H: 5-0-1-0 Turf: 18-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 12/01/24 (332 Days)
Owner: Ms C G Collis, Mrs A C Newton & V A Alcaraz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 03Sep24	 NEW	turf	 1350	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 A Gibbons	 55	 $16	 Colours Of Autumn	 1:20.71	 (22.74)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 12	 24Sep24	 TAE	 turf	 1412	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 A Morgan	 59	 $15	 Who Ever Thought	 1:24.59	 (23.94)	 11	 12	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
12 of 14	21Oct24	 MUS	 turf	 1450	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 J Penza	 56	 $26	 Alice Mae	 1:26.43	 (23.97)	 7	 6	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
7 of 8	 05Nov24	 MUS	 turf	 1750	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms M Weir	 57.5	 $6.5	 Best Of Maher	 1:50.20	 (23.72)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
6 of 9	 27Nov24	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 R Jones	 55	 $41	 Prince Of Sorts	 1:23.90	 (23.17)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance

8 OUTBACK ARCHIE Trainer: P Perry Barrier: 11 Total: 20-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$49,875
Jockey: Siena Grima (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 13-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Territories Dam: Outback Fortune J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-2 Last Win: 20/11/23 (385 Days)
Owner: Mrs C L Perry

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 17Oct24	 HAW	turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 J Penza	 55	 $10	 Bluebird Bay	 1:36.49	 (22.79)	 9	 10	 ..... 5¼............................No show
4 of 11	 25Oct24	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms M Weir	 57.5	 $13	 King’s Duty	 1:22.61	 (23.52)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
9 of 10	 11Nov24	 SCO	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 M Stapleford	 55.5	 $5.5	 Outcast Girl	 1:37.08	 (23.59)	 10	 10	 ........ 7............................No show
3 of 6	 19Nov24	 SCO	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms M Weir	 59	 $15	 Pier Pressure	 1:36.26	 (23.03)	 3	 2	 ..... 5½........................ Solid effort
4 of 6	 01Dec24	 NEW	turf	 1500	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $17	 Luskaire	 1:31.28	 (22.75)	 -	 -	 ........ 9.........................Handy run

9 LE SOUCI Trainer: M Smith Barrier: 3 Total: 11-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$32,965
Jockey: Anna Roper WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Husson Dam: I’m Trouble J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-2 Last Win: 28/09/24 (72 Days)
Owner: Mrs M A Smith, M J Burns, R M Burns, D J Fairfull & C J C Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 20Sep24	 NEW	turf	 1850	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 Ms C Ferris	 51	 $151	 Kosuke	 1:53.78	 (24.54)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
1 of 6	 28Sep24	 CAB	 turf	 2000	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 R B Prag	 53	 $6.5	 Pretty Please	 2:08.04	 (24.46)	 5	 4	 ....... ½...........................Good win
2 of 10	 18Oct24	 TAE	 turf	 2000	 H 	 1	 [	 2]	 D Gibbons	 57	 $10	 Everlasting Kiss	 2:06.40	 (24.98)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
3 of 6	 25Oct24	 SCO	 turf	 2200	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 D Gibbons	 57	 $7.5	 Placid Pearl	 2:16.45	 (23.96)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 6	 19Nov24	 SCO	 turf	 2200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 A Morgan	 55	 $*2.5	 Lady Tino	 2:17.83	 (25.19)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run

10 CANDY KISS Trainer: L A Thomas Barrier: 13 Total: 43-4-1-3 Prize Money: A$67,035
Jockey: R Spokes WT: 55 Good: 20-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 24-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Kissame Mucho J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 43-4-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 23-3-0-2 Last Win: 02/12/23 (373 Days)
Owner: L A Thomas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 21Oct24	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 A Banks	 57	 $81	 Extreme Merger	 1:15.87	 (23.53)	 7	 7	 ..... 7¾............................No show
2 of 12	 26Oct24	 MUD	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM50	 [	11]	 Ms M Weir	 60.5	 $13	 Out Wrapped	 1:25.83	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 05Nov24	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 Zoe Hunt	 58.5	 $6	 Avalicious	 1:35.49	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 10	 17Nov24	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 R Spokes	 56.5	 $26	 Tanglewood Jimmy	 1:37.63	 (24.41)	 3	 4	 ........ 7............................No show
6 of 8	 02Dec24	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $12	 Tigon Princess	 1:36.49	 (23.82)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
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11 CASSIE’S LAD Trainer: Jay Hopkins Barrier: 7 Total: 11-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$15,525
Jockey: W Stanley WT: 55 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Super One Dam: Cassini Star J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 11-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Stum-Pees Thorougbreds (Mgr: D C Hayman), Mrs J Hayman, P R Jones, Mrs J M Jones, M J Rowett, M T Davies, J N Thomas, S C Abbott, S A Manning & D Bowdler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 01Oct24	 NEW	turf	 1250	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Morgan	 59	 $101	 Lady Ichikawa	 1:14.68	 (23.47)	 9	 9	 ....11¼............................No show
7 of 8	 02Nov24	 NEW	turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Stapleford	 54	 $151	 Rotagilla	 1:18.49	 (22.93)	 6	 7	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 08Nov24	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 W Stanley	 59	 $81	 Powerful Dragon	 1:27.30	 (23.33)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
3 of 6	 17Nov24	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 W Stanley	 59	 $41	 Oakfield Peewee	 1:38.66	 (24.03)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 13	 29Nov24	 MUS	 turf	 1750	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 W Stanley	 57	 $31	 Crusheen Lass	 1:49.34	 (24.41)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run

12 STRATUM CHIEF Trainer: Tom Higgins Barrier: 2 Total: 30-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$68,050
Jockey: Ms K Adams WT: 55 Good: 13-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 11-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Stratum Star Dam: Dame Elisabeth J+H: 9-0-0-0 Turf: 30-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-1-1 Last Win: 18/07/23 (510 Days)
Owner: T J Higgins & A M Lee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 02Nov24	 COH	 turf	 1315	 S 	 2	 [	 1]	 E J Farr	 53	 $9	 Kennedy Choice	 1:22.05	 (24.81)	 6	 9	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
8 of 12	 06Nov24	 GRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Ms K Adams	 55	 $81	 Intoxel	 1:23.50	 (23.67)	 12	 12	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 10	 17Nov24	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms K Adams	 55	 $21	 Tanglewood Jimmy	 1:37.63	 (24.41)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 25Nov24	 GRA	 turf	 1610	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 Ms K Adams	 55	 $61	 Three Graces	 1:37.60	 (23.63)	 11	 10	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 01Dec24	 GRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms K Adams	 55	 $15	 Hypothermia	 1:24.46	 (24.13)	 10	 9	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse

13 ITALIAN TUNE Trainer: P J Evans Barrier: 6 Total: 58-6-5-6 Prize Money: A$132,560
Jockey: D Mc Lellan WT: 55 Good: 25-0-3-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

8yo br aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 54-56kg: 24-2-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Jazz Song J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 58-6-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 33-6-2-5 Last Win: 26/03/23 (624 Days)
Owner: Miss J Prentice-Tate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 01Oct24	 GRA	 turf	 2350	 H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms R Jamieson	 55	 $21	 Pleadeel	 2:31.72	 (26.83)	 8	 7	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
8 of 10	 22Oct24	 GRA	 turf	 2390	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 M Fitzgerald	 55	 $15	 Crash’n’bash	 2:27.20	 (24.12)	 7	 9	 ....14¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 8	 04Nov24	 BAL	 turf	 2670	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms R Jamieson	 55	 $8.5	 Zaynudin	 2:55.81	 (24.27)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 6	 25Nov24	 GRA	 turf	 2370	 G 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 Ms C Bellamy	 54	 $31	 The Irish	 2:31.34	 (23.11)	 4	 5	 ...... 10................... Every chance
8 of 9	 01Dec24	 GRA	 turf	 2200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 R Spokes	 56	 $17	 Casino Bear	 2:17.93	 (25.31)	 5	 8	 ....13½...................... Well beaten
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R6 09 Dec 2024 | Tuncurry | Evermore Retirement Living ‘The Pearl’ (Bm58)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 330041
	 2	 145640
	 3	 850051
	 4	 579153
	 5	 814554
	 6	 311700
	 7	 618146
	 8	 134
	 9	 317788
	10	 069989
	11	 670076

THREETIMESALADY
CONTRIVED
RUSSIAN ZARINA
SAVOCA
EXOREALM
ROBARGE
HERMOSA ROSA
LIGHTS OF PARADISE
PREFER TO BE READY
HELL OFA TOUGHSUN
DAWNTILLARVI

62
60.5
60
60
58.5
58
57.5
57.5
56.5
56
55

4
11
8
10
2
9
7
1
3
6
5

SHAE WILKES  2 

TODD QUINN  3 

--
A MORGAN
A BULLOCK
E J FARR  3 

O A DALTON  3 

C REITH
MS J TAYLOR
L ROLLS
--

J BANNISTER
MS K SIMPKINS
MS K OUTTRIM
P PERRY
MS K BUCHANAN
TERRY EVANS
JULIA PRESITS
K LEES
JAY HOPKINS
COLT PROSSER
P R ATKINS

5
4
4
4
4
7
5
4
6
5
6

M
G
M
G
G
M
M
M
M
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS

64
57
60
56
53
56
55
55
53
48
41

	15-�3�-0-3
	 8-�1�-0-1
	11-�2�-1-1
	12-�2�-1-1
	 7-�1�-0-1
	31-�4�-3-4
	15-�3�-2-0
	 3-�1�-0-1
	28-�3�-4-1
	 9-�1�-0-0
	30-�1�-4-4

$70,800
$35,675
$66,775
$49,300
$27,900
$95,670
$45,100
$19,225
$82,835
$20,550
$49,915

	2-�1�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	12-�0�-2-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 THREETIMESALADY Trainer: J Bannister Barrier: 4 Total: 15-3-0-3 Prize Money: A$70,800
Jockey: Shae Wilkes (a2.0) WT: 62 Good: 5-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Maurice Dam: Eagle Magic J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 15-3-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-2 Last Win: 24/11/24 (15 Days)
Owner: D B Smith, BallyMac (Mgr: S R Ball), C Teki, A Bathis, J R Mannering & T A Mackay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 03May24	 MUS	 turf	 1450	 S 	 BM74	 [	 4]	 J Overmeire	 56	 $9.5	 One Beat No Beat	 1:27.37	 (23.50)	 5	 6	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
12 of 14	20May24	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Shae Wilkes	 59	 $7	 Wilderness Star	 1:17.89	 (25.39)	 8	 10	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
11 of 14	11Jun24	 SCO	 turf	 1700	 S 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 M Stapleford	 55	 $51	 Rothrock	 1:43.34	 (25.43)	 14	 14	 ..... 6¾....................... Not sighted
4 of 8	 03Nov24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 S Llewellyn	 58	 $7	 Dehero	 0:56.37	 (22.42)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
1 of 12	 24Nov24	 NAM	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 S Llewellyn	 58.5	 $*5.5	 Shen Gui	 1:16.74	 (--.--)	 6	 3	 .....Lnk...........................Good win

2 CONTRIVED Trainer: Ms K Simpkins Barrier: 11 Total: 8-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$35,675
Jockey: Todd Quinn (a3.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Premeditated J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/07/24 (142 Days)
Owner: Ms K Simpkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 01Aug24	 HAW	turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 B Lerena	 59	 $10	 Party Doll	 0:57.05	 (22.05)	 7	 9	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
5 of 9	 29Aug24	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 B Lerena	 58.5	 $19	 Snow In May	 1:09.88	 (23.33)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 19Sep24	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 T Schiller	 57.5	 $10	 Red Cobra	 1:12.20	 (23.57)	 6	 5	 ..... 1½................... Every chance
4 of 6	 15Oct24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 Jaden Lloyd	 60.5	 $3.4	 Trapeze Legend	 1:09.89	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
11 of 14	23Nov24	 INV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 Todd Quinn	 57	 $16	 Artic Panther	 1:09.10	 (--.--)	 13	 13	 ........ 8....................... Not sighted

3 RUSSIAN ZARINA Trainer: Ms K Outtrim Barrier: 8 Total: 11-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$66,775
Jockey: -- WT: 60 Good: 8-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Sierra Win J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/11/24 (23 Days)
Owner: Mrs K G Outtrim & M C Outtrim

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 22Apr24	 QEN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms K Nisbet	 59.5	 $6.5	 Kissing Supido	 1:08.01	 (23.65)	 9	 9	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
11 of 11	17May24	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 2	 [	 2]	 Ms W Costin	 55	 $41	 Silver Halo	 1:17.88	 (23.40)	 4	 5	 ........ 4....................... Not sighted
12 of 13	26May24	 MOY	turf	 1425	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 J Overmeire	 59.5	 $11	 Mighty Myrtle	 1:27.00	 (24.47)	 7	 5	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 9	 25Oct24	 QEN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 C Lever	 58.5	 $6	 Crucial Witness	 1:08.24	 (23.67)	 6	 5	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 16Nov24	 BAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 Ms J Brookes	 60.5	 $4	 Field Agent	 1:17.52	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win

4 SAVOCA Trainer: P Perry Barrier: 10 Total: 12-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$49,300
Jockey: A Morgan WT: 60 Good: 9-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Choisir Dam: The Look J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 27/09/24 (73 Days)
Owner: Ms C G Collis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 09Jan24	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 C Houlgatte	 54.5	 $9.5	 Emphatic Bel	 0:57.92	 (23.27)	 7	 10	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
9 of 9	 03Feb24	 NEW	turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Z Wadick	 53	 $151	 Norton Road	 1:17.55	 (22.69)	 9	 9	 ..... 8¼............................No show
1 of 13	 27Sep24	 SCO	 turf	 900	  H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 A Adkins	 58	 $18	 Catchy Tunes	 0:52.52	 (22.61)	 6	 6	 ...... ns...........................Good win
5 of 8	 25Oct24	 SCO	 turf	 900	  G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 A Adkins	 60	 $*3.8	 Too Darn Lovely	 0:50.83	 (22.51)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 19Nov24	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms A Collett	 60	 $6	 Nights Inferno	 1:03.53	 (22.75)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
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5 EXOREALM Trainer: Ms K Buchanan Barrier: 2 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$27,900
Jockey: A Bullock WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Exosphere Dam: Empyrean J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 25/06/24 (167 Days)
Owner: Vardy Thoroughbreds (Mgr: S J Vardy), Ms K Heber, C McFarlane, Mrs L F Peters, Mrs G C King, W L Evans, M J Pryor, Mrs S A Booth, Pho Dac Biet (Mgr: H Trang), JDM Racing 
(Mgr: M Saunders), Ms M m Rochford, Ms A Milne, G R T Lynch, C R Doyle, A Davey, R Ea

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 25Jun24	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Bullock	 58.5	 $*2.1	 Our Lady Rockstar	 1:00.73	 (24.22)	 3	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
4 of 10	 14Jul24	 GRA	 turf	 1006	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 T Marshall	 57	 $6	 Cool Storm	 0:58.19	 (22.85)	 5	 6	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
5 of 7	 27Oct24	 POM	turf	 1006	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms J Duggan	 58	 $8.5	 Kaiyu	 0:59.63	 (23.05)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 14Nov24	 POM	turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 L Van Tijn	 55	 $6	 Jo Jo Sun	 1:05.71	 (24.37)	 8	 8	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 7	 01Dec24	 GRA	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 T Marshall	 59	 $11	 Break Free	 1:03.87	 (23.13)	 7	 7	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run

6 ROBARGE Trainer: Terry Evans Barrier: 9 Total: 31-4-3-4 Prize Money: A$95,670
Jockey: E J Farr (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 14-1-2-1 Track: 5-2-0-1

7yo b nz m Fav: 3-0-0-0 54-56kg: 14-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Highly Recommended Dam: Crochet J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 31-4-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 17-3-1-3 Last Win: 18/04/24 (235 Days)
Owner: T Evans, Miss C Brown, R W Duncan, T Grey, Mrs FH McCall, P W Norris, S J Hart & C F Robinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 26Mar24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Kehoe	 57.5	 $8.5	 Snowdrop	 0:58.72	 (23.84)	 2	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
1 of 12	 18Apr24	 TUN	 turf	 1005	 H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Kehoe	 57.5	 $7.5	 Snowdrop	 0:59.81	 (23.77)	 2	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
7 of 13	 20May24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J Kehoe	 60	 $9	 Fill A Promise	 0:59.87	 (24.27)	 5	 5	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
12 of 12	09Jun24	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 H 	 BM66	 [	12]	 J Kehoe	 56	 $20	 Cupid’s Kiss	 0:59.95	 (23.74)	 2	 8	 ....18¾...................... Well beaten
13 of 13	13Jul24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 E J Farr	 55	 $7.5	 Golden Galaxy	 1:00.33	 (23.83)	 5	 5	 ........ 8............................ Poor run

7 HERMOSA ROSA Trainer: Julia Presits Barrier: 7 Total: 15-3-2-0 Prize Money: A$45,100
Jockey: O A Dalton (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 8-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Sooboog Dam: Magdalena’s Rose J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 13-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-3-0-0 Last Win: 05/10/24 (65 Days)
Owner: Juleo Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Ms J Presits)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 07Sep24	 ORA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 Ms E Hennessy	 59	 $5	 Cumboogle	 1:00.83	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
8 of 9	 17Sep24	 MOY	turf	 1010	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms E Hennessy	 56.5	 $9.5	 Asuriito	 0:58.82	 (22.80)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 12	 05Oct24	 MUD	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 O A Dalton	 57.5	 $5	 Any Marg’lldo	 1:06.04	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd...........................Good win
4 of 10	 19Oct24	 NAM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 O A Dalton	 59	 $9	 Loud	 1:05.35	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 14Nov24	 QIR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Kody Nestor	 60	 $14	 War Wings	 0:56.74	 (21.57)	 6	 6	 ........ 2................... Every chance

8 LIGHTS OF PARADISE Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 1 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$19,225
Jockey: C Reith WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Rose Of Choice J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 11/06/24 (181 Days)
Owner: Mrs J M Wanless

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 11Jun24	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Reith	 57	 $7	 Sunset Panorama	 1:18.64	 (25.09)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
3 of 8	 12Jul24	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 A Gibbons	 55	 $3.9	 Ballinderry Sal	 1:20.22	 (24.85)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 11	 25Jul24	 WYO	turf	 1350	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 K McEvoy	 55	 $3.8	 Another Zonda	 1:19.55	 (23.67)	 2	 2	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
7 of 7	 22Oct24	 NEW	turf	 940	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 D Gibbons	 ---	 $--	 Bodgie	 0:55.64	 (22.91)	 -	 -	 ....21¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 5	 14Nov24	 HAW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 C Reith	 ---	 $--	 Shalailed	 0:58.70	 (22.06)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial

9 PREFER TO BE READY Trainer: Jay Hopkins Barrier: 3 Total: 28-3-4-1 Prize Money: A$82,835
Jockey: Ms J Taylor WT: 56.5 Good: 9-0-2-0 Track: 4-0-1-0

6yo b/br nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 15-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Preferment Dam: Ready Or Not J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-3-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 19-3-2-1 Last Win: 16/03/24 (268 Days)
Owner: Dr H C Hopkins, Ms D Childs, G G O’connell, Mrs H J O’connell, M J Scannell, Ms H Childs, Ms S Childs & G K Johnston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 16Mar24	 KEM	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 J Grisedale	 61	 $4.2	 Battledance	 1:13.12	 (23.42)	 2	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win
7 of 7	 18Aug24	 WYO	turf	 1200	 S 	 6	 [	 6]	 Ms R King	 56	 $51	 Pajanti	 1:12.14	 (23.10)	 5	 5	 ....10¾.........................No excuse
7 of 9	 01Oct24	 NEW	turf	 1250	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Penza	 55	 $61	 Titanium Miss	 1:15.08	 (23.34)	 3	 3	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 21Oct24	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ben Osmond	 57	 $31	 Extreme Merger	 1:15.87	 (23.53)	 10	 11	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
8 of 9	 08Nov24	 KEM	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 W Stanley	 57.5	 $21	 Whispering Cate	 1:13.37	 (24.00)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten

10 HELL OFA TOUGHSUN Trainer: Colt Prosser Barrier: 6 Total: 9-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$20,550
Jockey: L Rolls WT: 56 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Sebring Sun Dam: Tough Baby J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/11/23 (393 Days)
Owner: G B Robertson & T Connors

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 29Sep24	 POM	turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 A Gibbons	 57.5	 $16	 Dehero	 1:00.37	 (24.38)	 10	 8	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
9 of 12	 11Oct24	 POM	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	12]	 A Gibbons	 55.5	 $81	 Get Some Fun	 1:11.62	 (24.28)	 12	 10	 ..... 7¼............................No show
9 of 12	 27Oct24	 POM	turf	 1509	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 A Gibbons	 57	 $41	 Xtra Approval	 1:31.29	 (24.31)	 11	 12	 ..... 3¾............................No show
8 of 9	 10Nov24	 ARM	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Liam Blanch	 55	 $17	 Princess Mary	 1:16.78	 (--.--)	 4	 2	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 13	 28Nov24	 BAL	 turf	 1312	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 L Rolls	 55	 $13	 Nails And Pride	 1:20.84	 (24.00)	 10	 12	 ..... 5½............................No show
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11 DAWNTILLARVI Trainer: P R Atkins Barrier: 5 Total: 30-1-4-4 Prize Money: A$49,915
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 15-0-1-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo br aus m Fav: 5-0-0-2 54-56kg: 21-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-2-1
Sire: Dawn Approach Dam: Winarvi J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-1-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-3-1 Last Win: 27/02/21 (1381 Days)
Owner: J Bone-Langdon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 07Nov23	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms K Adams	 56.5	 $5	 Low Profile	 0:58.82	 (23.35)	 -	 -	 ....11½.........................No excuse
11 of 12	24Aug24	 TUN	 turf	 1005	 H 	 BM50	 [	11]	 J Kehoe	 55.5	 $101	 Maasai Mara	 1:00.63	 (23.79)	 9	 8	 ........ 8....................... Not sighted
11 of 14	10Sep24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	13]	 Ms K Adams	 55	 $151	 Saratoga Power	 0:56.75	 (22.43)	 13	 13	 ..... 8¾....................... Not sighted
7 of 12	 26Oct24	 MUD	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 K Dunbar	 55	 $21	 Hard Pick	 1:06.92	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
6 of 8	 14Nov24	 QIR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Jack Baker	 53	 $41	 Lord Protector	 1:09.23	 (22.21)	 5	 1	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
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R7 09 Dec 2024 | Tuncurry | South Pacific Palms Motel Mdn Hcp
Distance: 1300m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	
	 2	 7249
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	 40
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	 3
	10	
	11	 0
	12	 482674
	13	 878
	14	 778

PETROGLYPH
MR CROWNING MOMENT
OUTBACK LAD
RESPECTABILITY
ALFRED
ALCHEMENA
ELLOFABY
FLYING BETTY
MISSILE CHARM
NAMARA
BRAIN WAVE
KICKOFF
MADECCI
SKILL TESTER

59
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55
55
55
55

8
11
18
6
3
16
1
9
17
20
15
19
2
14

E J FARR  3 

A BULLOCK
D MC LELLAN
A GIBBONS
MS W COSTIN
MS J TAYLOR
MS M OWEN
L MAGORRIAN
A MORGAN
--
W STANLEY
--
BEN OSMOND
--

TERRY EVANS
K LEES
MS R DUNN
K LEES
MS K GAVENLOCK
J BANNISTER
BEN BLAY
N DOYLE
N DOYLE
K LEES
K LEES
T J BARTLEY
K LEES
MS K WAUGH

5
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
4
3
4

G
G
G
G
G
F
F
F
F
F
F
M
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0

$0
$21,200
$0
$0
$3,350
$0
$0
$0
$2,600
$0
$1,500
$16,250
$3,300
$2,025

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 943940
	16	 660033
	17	 673393
	18	 536546
	19	 664599
	20	 046867

HAPPY CAPPY
CUP OF AMBITION
MAGIC SHANNON
JED
DR LAU
WILLIAM’S SMILE

55
55
55
55
55
55

12
13
5
4
10
7

--
--
MS K ADAMS
--
--
--

T J BARTLEY
P PERRY
TOM HIGGINS
T J BARTLEY
J C DEAMER
MS K SIMPKINS

3
4
6
4
4
4

G
M
M
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--

	 8-�0�-0-1
	16-�0�-1-4
	15-�0�-1-4
	15-�0�-0-2
	 6-�0�-0-0
	13-�0�-0-1

$13,475
$28,350
$25,060
$23,775
$7,225
$9,650

	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

1 PETROGLYPH Trainer: Terry Evans Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: E J Farr (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wandjina Dam: California Star J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T Evans & R W Duncan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 5	 30Nov24	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 E J Farr	 ---	 $--	 Smart Attack	 1:02.48	 (25.44)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial

2 MR CROWNING MOMENT Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 11 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$21,200
Jockey: A Bullock WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hallowed Crown Dam: Miss Fraser J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J G Wilkins & S P Burchell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 24Feb24	 DOO	turf	 1110	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 A Mallyon	 56.5	 $41	 All Inclusive	 1:05.16	 (23.42)	 11	 9	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
2 of 7	 16Mar24	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 A Mallyon	 56	 $6.5	 Can’t Recall One	 1:25.27	 (24.20)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¼.............................Nice run
4 of 7	 12Jul24	 SCO	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Spriggs	 58	 $6.5	 Fox Reign	 1:13.91	 (24.29)	 6	 5	 ..... 7¼.........................Handy run
9 of 9	 03Aug24	 NEW	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Gibbons	 56.5	 $81	 Trunk	 1:25.06	 (22.95)	 3	 5	 ...... 10............................No show
9 of 9	 27Nov24	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 W Stanley	 ---	 $--	 Rush Hour	 0:52.11	 (21.87)	 -	 -	 ....10¾........................Barrier trial

3 OUTBACK LAD Trainer: Ms R Dunn Barrier: 18 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: D Mc Lellan WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Top Echelon Dam: Send Us A Sign J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms C A Litton, Mrs C J Litton & A R Litton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 5	 13Nov24	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Kody Nestor	 ---	 $--	 Xerxes	 1:07.55	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
5 of 5	 26Nov24	 WYO	turf	 1200	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 D Mc Lellan	 ---	 $--	 Vegas Outlaw	 1:12.63	 (23.36)	 -	 -	 ....10¼........................Barrier trial
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4 RESPECTABILITY Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: A Gibbons WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Sun Valley J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Alam, Mrs K L Lees, J P Azzopardi, J K Bell, M D Clark, C Ersotelos, P C Vernon, A Loe, S Alam, V J Chaudhary, A J Abbott, P H Gunning & P A Davies

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 05Jan24	 BNT	 turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 A Gibbons	 ---	 $--	 Flying Argyle	 0:48.08	 (22.72)	 -	 -	 ....11½........................Barrier trial
5 of 7	 12Jun24	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Braith Nock	 ---	 $--	 Lutetia	 1:02.20	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½........................Barrier trial
7 of 8	 26Jun24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 B Spriggs	 ---	 $--	 Unreachable	 1:02.41	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
6 of 6	 22Oct24	 NEW	turf	 940	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 A Gibbons	 ---	 $--	 Puerto Banus	 0:56.02	 (23.23)	 -	 -	 ....11¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 5	 13Nov24	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ben Osmond	 ---	 $--	 Xerxes	 1:07.55	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial

5 ALFRED Trainer: Ms K Gavenlock Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,350
Jockey: Ms W Costin WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior Dam: Zeta J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms K E Harding, Ms I Miller, C G B Miller, Mrs C M Johnstone, P R Johnstone, Ms N S Summerhayes, M J Ferguson, Mrs M S Thornett, C J Dawson, Ms V Green, Ms L M Holmes, Ms 
D A Arnold, Dr M J Nelligan, Mrs M O Scott, Mrs L M Rawson & J W Kean

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 27May24	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms J Duggan	 ---	 $--	 Valentino Prince	 1:00.35	 (23.85)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
5 of 6	 19Jun24	 WYO	turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 R Jones	 ---	 $--	 Slipsain	 1:02.81	 (24.85)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
4 of 10	 02Jul24	 SCO	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Anna Roper	 56	 $81	 Photograph	 1:13.80	 (24.51)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
10 of 11	25Jul24	 WYO	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R Jones	 58	 $31	 Zousain Bolt	 1:16.03	 (23.74)	 3	 4	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back
3 of 5	 26Nov24	 WYO	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 C Lever	 ---	 $--	 Extreme Courage	 0:58.88	 (22.95)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial

6 ALCHEMENA Trainer: J Bannister Barrier: 16 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms J Taylor WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br/bl aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Impending Dam: Gold Letter J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J J Turnbull

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 3	 15May24	 MUS	 turf	 900	  H 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Shane S Arnold	 ---	 $--	 Quick Sharp	 0:55.85	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial
3 of 6	 13Nov24	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Grace Palmer	 ---	 $--	 Third Base	 0:52.84	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6½........................Barrier trial
7 of 9	 27Nov24	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Grace Palmer	 ---	 $--	 All Black	 0:53.34	 (22.49)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial

7 ELLOFABY Trainer: Ben Blay Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms M Owen WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Written By Dam: Ellofarock J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P R Moore, Ms L M Moore, J M Bennett, Mrs V A Cook & M F Cook

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 5	 17Jul24	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Leandro Ribeiro	 ---	 $--	 Lope De Luna	 1:01.53	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....11¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 13Nov24	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 G Johnston	 ---	 $--	 Shropshire Lad	 0:54.11	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 7	 27Nov24	 TAM	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 G Johnston	 ---	 $--	 Parkrun	 0:56.51	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial

8 FLYING BETTY Trainer: N Doyle Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: L Magorrian WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Trapeze Artist Dam: Taqaareed J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Calibre (Mgr: L Halloran-Gould), Mrs P Barrett, S A Latter, A Farley, Miss M Brackenbury, L Berry, J Thomas, D Power, B M Fallon, Mrs E L Jorgensen, R W Rayner, R M Beck, G A 
Helliar & D Thompson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 6	 15Nov24	 MUS	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ben Osmond	 ---	 $--	 Jocund	 0:49.29	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 6	 26Nov24	 WYO	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 L Magorrian	 ---	 $--	 Thebes	 1:00.62	 (23.51)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial

9 MISSILE CHARM Trainer: N Doyle Barrier: 17 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$2,600
Jockey: A Morgan WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br/bl aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Tinga J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Seymour Bloodstock, M A Pilkington, C A Gordon, P B Devitt, S F Emery & R L Gordon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 12Apr24	 NEW	turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 K Jennings	 ---	 $--	 Thundering Soul	 0:47.89	 (23.29)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 6	 23Apr24	 WYO	turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 A Morgan	 ---	 $--	 Aroha Stone	 1:02.49	 (24.07)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 6	 09Sep24	 WYO	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 A Morgan	 ---	 $--	 He’s Cool	 1:01.11	 (23.51)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
3 of 7	 25Sep24	 NEW	turf	 940	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ben Osmond	 ---	 $--	 Tickle Me Pink	 0:55.31	 (22.87)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
3 of 11	 14Nov24	 POM	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Morgan	 56	 $6	 Mizella	 0:59.28	 (23.71)	 10	 11	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
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10 NAMARA Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 20 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ardrossan Dam: La Donna J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Lees Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr K A Lees), Dame L P Goddard, D J Wilson, B Perry, Mrs A M Perry, P F Wicks, Mrs J H Lovell-Smith & R J McIlraith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 15Dec23	 WYO	turf	 845	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 D Gibbons	 ---	 $--	 Froebel Star	 0:50.27	 (22.81)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 10	 27Mar24	 BNT	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Ben Osmond	 ---	 $--	 Too Darn Lizzie	 0:48.55	 (22.43)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 6	 12Apr24	 NEW	turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 C Reith	 ---	 $--	 Brutal Bowler	 1:02.19	 (23.41)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 6	 15Nov24	 MUS	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ben Osmond	 ---	 $--	 Tokyo Lady	 0:48.68	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 6	 26Nov24	 WYO	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 D Mc Lellan	 ---	 $--	 Play It Again	 1:01.51	 (23.53)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial

11 BRAIN WAVE Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 15 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,500
Jockey: W Stanley WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Cerebellum J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Lees Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr K A Lees), R L McKay, Mrs P T Mcalary, Five Five Racing, R D Moore, R R Costmeijer, Mrs C M Hogan, A B Hogan, D L Anderson, G F Murphy, J Bell, M D 
Miller & T J Dryburgh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 12Jun24	 SCO	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 A Gibbons	 ---	 $--	 Pride To Follow	 0:48.94	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 18Jul24	 NEW	turf	 920	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J Severo	 ---	 $--	 Prince Of Sorts	 0:54.18	 (23.14)	 -	 -	 ....13¼........................Barrier trial
10 of 14	02Aug24	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Spriggs	 55	 $31	 Upwardly Mobile	 1:19.44	 (24.27)	 10	 10	 ..... 8¾.......................... Well back
4 of 6	 15Nov24	 MUS	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 C Reith	 ---	 $--	 Tokyo Lady	 0:48.68	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 8........................Barrier trial
3 of 9	 27Nov24	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J Severo	 ---	 $--	 All Black	 0:53.34	 (22.49)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial

12 KICKOFF Trainer: T J Bartley Barrier: 19 Total: 9-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$16,250
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Showtime Dam: Paisley J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G M Maher & Mrs M P Maher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 06Aug23	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Bell	 55	 $10	 Point Basse	 1:16.93	 (23.51)	 8	 9	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 12	 14Oct24	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C J Hillier	 57	 $10	 Calga Power	 0:57.32	 (22.64)	 2	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 26Oct24	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 C J Hillier	 55	 $17	 Stage Legend	 1:09.98	 (22.86)	 5	 3	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
7 of 9	 09Nov24	 WYO	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms J Taylor	 57	 $31	 Candlewick	 1:09.74	 (23.29)	 6	 8	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
4 of 7	 28Nov24	 HAW	turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms A Collett	 55	 $21	 Isla Negra	 1:18.08	 (22.89)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run

13 MADECCI Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,300
Jockey: Ben Osmond WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Exceedance Dam: Madotti J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Australian Bloodstock (Mgr: L Murrell), J Stephen, Baron 8 Racing, King Park Racing, Newcids On The Block, A Richardson, G Stead, P Richardson, M Ritchie, J Sarantzouklis, NMC 
Racing, Diamond Bloodstock, S McCleery, S Lewis, J Baird, R Harris, P Wharton,

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 05Jul24	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 D Mc Lellan	 56.5	 $21	 Palentino Swinger	 1:11.23	 (24.18)	 9	 9	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 19Jul24	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 A Gibbons	 55.5	 $21	 Always Split Tens	 1:25.67	 (24.74)	 7	 6	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 04Aug24	 WYO	turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 L Beuzelin	 55	 $51	 Kervette	 1:19.68	 (23.70)	 1	 2	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 6	 15Nov24	 MUS	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ben Osmond	 ---	 $--	 Tea Or Coffee	 0:48.37	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 9	 27Nov24	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Ben Osmond	 ---	 $--	 All Black	 0:53.34	 (22.49)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial

14 SKILL TESTER Trainer: Ms K Waugh Barrier: 14 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,025
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Tosen Stardom Dam: Silky Skills J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S J Parker, S E Parker, P D Ryan, Dr W J H Glasson, R Black, M Damjanoski & A C Black

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 24Jan24	 DOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Dolan	 56.5	 $41	 Ellibaby	 1:09.80	 (22.92)	 8	 6	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
6 of 6	 22Oct24	 NEW	turf	 940	  S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 M Thompson	 ---	 $--	 Autumn Burst	 0:56.87	 (23.06)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 8	 28Oct24	 HAW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 M Thompson	 ---	 $--	 Afloat	 0:59.79	 (22.79)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
7 of 10	 08Nov24	 KEM	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M Thompson	 54	 $10	 Nay Pee Cee	 1:13.52	 (24.37)	 5	 7	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
8 of 8	 02Dec24	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 S Lisnyy	 56	 $31	 All Too Wild	 1:10.56	 (23.78)	 2	 2	 ...... 10...................... Well beaten

15 HAPPY CAPPY Trainer: T J Bartley Barrier: 12 Total: 8-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$13,475
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Diala J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: A Chiswick, Mrs V Chiswick, D A Chiswick, R Sherman, P R Willis, Ms R Sherman, M R Passlow, R J Bennetts, Mrs S G Bennetts & P H Hesky, Dugan Racing (Mgr: B A Dugan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 24Sep24	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 L Magorrian	 56.5	 $5.5	 La Pelago	 0:58.32	 (23.57)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
3 of 12	 14Oct24	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A Morgan	 56.5	 $7	 Calga Power	 0:57.32	 (22.64)	 8	 7	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 10	 26Oct24	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Bell	 56.5	 $51	 Shelstein	 1:09.36	 (22.44)	 5	 5	 ..... 8¼............................No show
4 of 10	 08Nov24	 KEM	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C J Hillier	 55.5	 $4.6	 Nay Pee Cee	 1:13.52	 (24.37)	 7	 5	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
10 of 12	23Nov24	 WYO	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Gibbons	 57.5	 $101	 Revolt	 1:09.44	 (23.26)	 9	 8	 ....16½.......................... Well back
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16 CUP OF AMBITION Trainer: P Perry Barrier: 13 Total: 16-0-1-4 Prize Money: A$28,350
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 10-0-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 11-0-1-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Maurice Dam: Mad About You J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-0-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: P Perry & Newton Thoroughbreds Racing (Mgr: H F Newton)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 30Aug24	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Reith	 55	 $31	 Dream Smart	 1:15.87	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
11 of 12	24Sep24	 TAE	 turf	 1312	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms C Bellamy	 55	 $4.4	 Hotchi	 1:18.74	 (24.29)	 7	 7	 ..... 7¾....................... Not sighted
11 of 12	25Oct24	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Overmeire	 57	 $26	 Keep At ‘em	 1:23.34	 (23.76)	 11	 10	 ..... 8¼....................... Not sighted
3 of 11	 19Nov24	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms A Collett	 57	 $17	 Tonkatsu Goddess	 1:23.52	 (23.79)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
3 of 11	 27Nov24	 NEW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Adkins	 57	 $21	 Rubi’s Serve	 1:17.87	 (23.13)	 4	 4	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

17 MAGIC SHANNON Trainer: Tom Higgins Barrier: 5 Total: 15-0-1-4 Prize Money: A$25,060
Jockey: Ms K Adams WT: 55 Good: 8-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Stratum Star Dam: Oak Park Shannon J+H: 5-0-0-3 Turf: 15-0-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: T J Higgins & A M Lee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 22Oct24	 GRA	 turf	 1125	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L Rolls	 55	 $41	 Thrownunderthebus	 1:04.51	 (23.00)	 4	 6	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
3 of 10	 06Nov24	 GRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms K Adams	 57	 $101	 Ellro	 1:10.08	 (23.23)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 14Nov24	 POM	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms K Adams	 57	 $13	 Shelley’s Lookout	 1:12.52	 (24.08)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 13	 25Nov24	 GRA	 turf	 1410	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 P Graham	 57	 $21	 Chillcuz	 1:24.65	 (23.59)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¾............................No show
3 of 8	 01Dec24	 GRA	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms K Adams	 57	 $8.5	 Golden Copper	 1:26.10	 (22.85)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort

18 JED Trainer: T J Bartley Barrier: 4 Total: 15-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$23,775
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-2
Sire: Santos Dam: Dalavia J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms T A Quinn, C M Davis, M Horn, M D Power, R A Power, A Nicholson, J Cowled, D Latham, M Pearson, Miss S Bourke, Mrs N M Davis & Braebrook Thoroughbreds (Mgr: M G 
Porlezza)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 07Jun24	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 G Buckley	 59	 $41	 Dreambender	 1:19.06	 (--.--)	 7	 9	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 19Jun24	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 A Morgan	 59	 $11	 Need A Miracle	 1:36.06	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
5 of 10	 16Jul24	 NEW	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Morgan	 56	 $11	 In Iso	 1:40.14	 (24.77)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 25Jul24	 WYO	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms A Collett	 58	 $8	 Waamil	 1:37.75	 (24.23)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 21Nov24	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms A Collett	 56	 $14	 Ready To Rocket	 1:03.00	 (22.25)	 8	 7	 ..... 4½................... Every chance

19 DR LAU Trainer: J C Deamer Barrier: 10 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$7,225
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Your Song Dam: Novacastrian J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N Long, B Hanson, J Harris, Ms C Hughes, Mrs K Culley, J Cameron, S D Thornton	& N J J Racing (Mgr: J A Shaw)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 27May24	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Spriggs	 58.5	 $13	 Give It A Nudge	 1:27.44	 (25.30)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
4 of 12	 09Jun24	 TAE	 turf	 1412	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Spriggs	 57.5	 $9	 Intoxication	 1:29.11	 (25.01)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
5 of 7	 15Jun24	 NEW	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Spriggs	 56	 $10	 Coastal Groove	 1:27.61	 (24.95)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 10	 02Jul24	 SCO	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A Morgan	 55	 $31	 Vivezza	 1:40.54	 (24.93)	 9	 10	 ....23¼............................No show
9 of 9	 19Nov24	 SCO	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Reith	 59	 $101	 Churchill’s Choice	 1:11.34	 (22.96)	 9	 8	 ....12¾............................No show

20 WILLIAM’S SMILE Trainer: Ms K Simpkins Barrier: 7 Total: 13-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$9,650
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Choistar Dam: Alyssa’s Smile J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: W S Moore, Mrs K K Moore & K Simpkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 07Sep24	 ORA	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Todd Quinn	 55	 $101	 Rainagain	 1:20.09	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 ..... 7½.........................Handy run
6 of 12	 15Sep24	 BAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Todd Quinn	 56	 $91	 Lanwar	 1:24.10	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
8 of 12	 24Sep24	 TAE	 turf	 1312	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Todd Quinn	 55	 $101	 Hotchi	 1:18.74	 (24.29)	 4	 5	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 10Nov24	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ella Drew	 52	 $31	 Staffa	 1:04.12	 (--.--)	 5	 1	 ........ 4................... Every chance
7 of 9	 18Nov24	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Todd Quinn	 56	 $61	 Wild Flash	 1:04.77	 (23.48)	 6	 6	 ........ 5.........................No excuse


